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Fiber Optic Cable Foreword: Naming Method Of Fiber Optic Cables

KBS SR NERTR Meaning of Fiber Optic Cables’ Model Number

H4E RIS L Components X5 Code & X Meaning

b GY BIEAZ=E(8)5ME4E Fiber optic outdoor telecommunication cable

3

Classification GM BSR4 Fiber optic mobile telecommunication cable

[

i

GJ =

FZ=(F)ARF4 Fiber optic indoor telecommunication cable

Tif

3

©
w
&

BIERIREAYSE Fiber optic telecommunication cable used in equipments

pufl[3

GH BEREELY Fiber optic marine telecommunication cable

GT BEFSEALYS Fiber optic uncommon telecommunication cable

I pIlIEE A F/None | &EMNEMHE Metalic strength member

Strength member IEL BN Non-metallic strength member

BERNE

Features of the cable ST R E R Tight buffer

F
G

| s S FAFHAERE LS Loose tube
J
D

ST 45 Ribbon fibers

Jt/None | BRI4H Stranded

2o fE R

SEFRINVE (B )45 Central loose tube

IEFR L Flling type

R4S Flat

.0/

BE#A Flame-retardant

B&NEM Self-supporting

Rk PE

ﬁ-lj = . a0 é“,_/\% %Ijl %U ' ’ N }Cpogb\e jacket

Foreword: Naming Method Of Efber Opﬂ Cables

R Fluoroplastic

BR&EE Polyurethane

FEHAARIESXIEBR Meaning of Fibers’ Model Number
EREE5E 4R TPEE

X5 Model Number JEEFE5 Fiber SMITUTHRE ITUT RZIFEHLEEPE Aluminum tape+PE

B —
ATaZATl Ala or Al 50/125um_ S L iE REHT R RN Silica Graded Multimode Fiber G.651 WH-ROIEHLEIFE Steel tape+PE
o=

ML NH-R ZIEIG 5P 2 Steel tape with steel wire+PE

Alb 5/125um SRR SARFELT Siica Graded Multimode Fiber G.651
bbbttt 8 Aluminum

B1.18¢B1 B1.1 or B S B EAESAT Siica Singlemode Fiber G.652
- - - e, i Steel

B4 IEFEBUIIZEEINALT Non-Zero Dispersion Shifted Singlemode Fiber G.655 2 Pliers

Fi82E No- armor

v IMPE ERE

m{ﬁljForEmmple— Outer jacket | Armor N Double steel tape

MEENZ2 Small round steel wire

SR LEMIFAE #EEFNZ2 Thick round steel wire

G .
classification strength member features of the cable jacket outer jacket fiber counts type of fiber WM Wrinkled steel tape

rm-

IMEESINE WERNZ2 Double round steel wire

Outer jacket

FHIMPE Stringy outer jacket

GYXTW-12 Ala EIMOREREEZNNHENEREI L 1218 SHE505¢4%

. - 2 REHIFE PVC
GYXTW-12 Ala Outdoor central loose tube cable, with gel filling, steel tape and armor, 12cores, multimode 50/125um
3 RIWHIFE PE
&3 Color identifier 4 ROGIFEMBERIFE PE+Nylon
¥4 Fiber 5 RZI&E PE tube
e g compound VI | SHteF Fier | i# Numbers EERIAASFSE 1/2/3/...
I S
[ ] Rt Steel wire A 2B Multimode
i Vi JE4F Fiber #3 Types "

B4 1 Water blocking JLLF 250 Typ ; BB Singlemode

iR EMR T Steel tape

RZMIPHE PE jacket

4% Color identifier




SFRERT - AEpIR

Fiber Optie Cd;le Fibe

' Fiber Optlc Indoor Cable
f%Wﬁlﬁ 5 & i i 'l B

900uMmMEE 4 GJFIVEBER L

900um tight buffered fiber cable GJFJV Simplex indoor cable
BARYF = Characteristics: FARYF R Characteristics:
© ER, TH¥R), BRIF © R, TH¥R), BRIF
© RIFRIFEIRYST I - BRESLINE, RIERIHD
- BERRESMT © RIFRIFEIAYT IS
- It's soft with small bending ratio, and easily to be stripped : FELF Fiber = = F el = L5514 Tight buffer fiber
* Flame- retardant - It's soft with small bending ratio, and easily to be stripped
O i ; ! ) ) ) 4 Aramid yarn
It's available under high and low temperatures 225442 Tight buffer - High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength
N FASEE Applications: - Flame- retardant PVC/LSZHIE PVC/LSZH jacket
. e L . - It's available under high and low temperatures
© ERVCALE, FRmiTE
BIETA PR HIE RIF3SERE Applications:
© BRAFRIP - ERNEELENE
- Components for indoor fiber cables - BIEREP L RTHIE ERIRESEE Temperatures:
- Patch cords and pigtails
. Pe - ERIMRIREER * PVC:A:=20C~+70C B:~20C~+90C
- Protection for bare fibers
- Indoor pipe wiring systems * Hytrel: —40C~+120C
EREESCE Temperatures: - Patch cords and pigtails - LSZH:—20C~+70C
* PVC:A:-20C~+70C B:~20C~+90C - Connecting for indoor equipments * Nylon: —40C~+120Crs

* Hytrel: ~40C~+120C

© LSZH: - 20C~+70C FARSE Specifications

RIfERFI(N) /N 42 (mm)

* Nylon:-40C~+120C
/ ER 9|‘?§(rﬂm) HmE=(g/M) Tension Min. bending radius ]:T:ﬁj](N/TOOmmz)
Tﬁﬂ(%ﬁi Speciﬁcoﬂons Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight £588 Long ferm 488 Short ferm A stafic B35 Dynamic Crush Resistance
e = /NI (mm) RifE 7 (N) 1 1.6 3.0 80 40 20D 10D 500
' i %TI(_mm) Min. bending radius Tension
Fiber count Outer diameter 7 static £875 Dynamic £580 Long ferm KHH short ferm 1 1.8 315 80 40 20D 10D 500
] 0.9 20D 10D 6.0 30 1 2.0 4.0 100 60 20D 10D 500
1 2.4 6.0 100 60 20D 10D 500
SMRIBRESE E Color of fhe Jacke 1 3.0 8.0 150 &0 200 10D 500
BE B KEE e HE = % .
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue SMNEEREEEIE Color of the Jacket
] W]
2 7 5 7
SMEEME  MMTHESHEOMIOM2 MMEKZHEOMS  MMBkZEOMA  iTHIE iTHIE iTHIE =E e KES e HE e Ee
. . . Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3 OM4 Customized Customized Customized EEEE— S EE—
NBEMEEERDTH] RMZ18! Other colors are also available to be customized. SMER MMFJEZROM1 OM2 MMZ3EZ1R0M3 MM733EZ1R0M4 iTHlE iTHlE iTHE
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3 OM4 Customized Customized Customized

w0E BB Bk PI1THl, &8 Other colors are also available to be customized.




CEFRGRT - BMERNS

Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Indoor Cable

GJFJV 8F R ZEANF L
GJFJV- Indoor Duplex Zip cord Cable

FAREF R Characteristics:

© R, TH¥RNZREF

© BREFLMNE, R

© REFRIPEMAITIE

- BIEERERYE

- It's soft with small bending ratio, and easily to be stripped

- High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength
- Flame- retardant

09/10

GJFJV LR ERNFRIRI S

GJFJV-Indoor Multi-Cores Cable

FARYF S Characteristics:
© R, THIFRNZRIT

© BREFLIE, RIEHRS ——
- RUFRIBEIALS 1

- BICERERM

- It's soft with small bending ratio, and easily to be stripped
- High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength

- Flame- retardant

e EE kL Tight buffer fiber

- It's available under high and low temperatures

- It's available under high and low temperatures - BEERLS Tight buffer fiber
RSB ° %4 Aramid yarn NZFASEE Applications: %% Aramid yam
W 5B E Applications: .
LA PP PVC/LSZH#A3E PVC/LSZH jacket - ERBEE AL .
- ENEBLIENS PVC/LSZH4#E PVC/LSZH jacket
(15 R - BIEMEPHEREAHIE
- AT R o
ek p e - ERMRIREEE
- BRI R ER - Indoor pipe wiring systems
- Indoor pipe wiring systems - Patch cords and pigtails
+ Patch cords and pigtails -+ Connecting for indoor equipments
- Connecting for indoor equipments . . —
EREESEE Temperatures:
ERRESCE Temperatures: © PVC:A: - 20C~+70C B:~20C~+90C
* PVC:A:=20C~+70C B:-20C~+90C * Hytrel: —40C~+120C
* Hytrel: =40C~+120C © LSZH:-20C~+70C
© LSZH:-20C~+70C * Nylon:=40C~+120C
* Nylon: =40C~+120C NP e .
: } FARSE Specifications
Y!
N ¥ ifi i - 4 NI === AL N =2, \Z5 \//me
BASH Specifications B SMEm)  RHESQ/M) AL RS ERAN/I00mm?)
- o Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight — > _ R R Crush Resistance
. s e L Ly e 1L N SO ZF(mm SHE Long t +HA short 7 Stat 7~ D
B RSMEMM) EHERGM) A BUEHIEMT  ERAN/100mm?) e e e LS R Lol
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight 48R Long term KHA Short ferm S Static  B32S Dynamic Crush Resistance 4 4.8+0.2 19 270 90 20D 10D 1000
2 1.6%3.3 6.0 160 80 20H 10H 1000 6 5.2+0.2 23 330 110 20D 10D 1000
2 1.8%3.7 7.0 160 80 20H 10H 1000 8 6.2+0.2 29 480 160 20D 10D 1000
2 2.0%4.1 8.0 200 100 20H 10H 1000 12 6.8+0.2 38 600 200 20D 10D 1000
2 2.4%5.0 11.0 240 120 20H 10H 1000 16 7.4+0.4 48 660 220 20D 10D 1000
2 2.8%5.7 14.0 300 160 20H 10H 1000 24 8.2+0.4 60 720 240 20D 10D 1000
BF128 8 12Colors of Bare Fibers
INREREZSE Color of the Jacket
e i) % ¥R ) =] 1 = =l ES ML K&
= BeE KEE ) =L me e Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue I S N I — —
e ' I
SM#fE  MMTFIKZEOMI,OM2  MMARKZEOM3  MMAIKZHEOM4 iTHIE iTHIE iTHIE SMNEEREBEE Color of the Jacket
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3 OM4 Customized Customized Customized . n
=) B KEE e HE Ee =]
W EAERE R AT Hl, WM Other colors are also available to be customized. Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
e ' I
SMEE MMFIEZEOMT,0M2 MMAIKLZIEOM3 MMA Kk Z1EOM4 Customized ~ Customized  Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) Oom3 OM4 THIE THeE THIE

WA EMEREFE KA1 H, 30D &18)! Other colors are also available to be customized.
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Indoor Cable

GJFV ZiRRZEAFRIRTCL

GJFV- Indoor Multi-Cores Mini Round Cable

FARYE s Characteristics:

* ZREMRE, ERSBIFHE
© R, THY¥R), ST
© BREFLMNE, RIEHMHA
© REFRIPEIAIFIE
© BIERES
- It's easier to be operated and maintained, with one tube for multi-cores
- It's soft with small bending ratio, and easily to be stripped
- High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength

- Flame- retardant

- It's available under high and low temperatures
N ASEE Applications:

- EREELE L

* MPO/MTPEZEE L

- ERIMRIREERE

- Indoor pipe wiring systems

+ MPO/MTP high density wiring systems
- Connecting for indoor equipments
ERRESEE Temperatures:

« PVC:A:-20C~+70C B:-20C~+90C
« Hytrel:=40C~+120C

« LSZH:-20C~+70C

« Nylon:=40C~+120C

BARSE Specifications

AL Fiber

¥4 Aramid yarn

PVC/LSZH4PE PVC/LSZH jacket

BH O SMEmm)  esER(/M) Ay e Domcars s
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight SHA Long ferm 1<H Short ferm B Stafic B82S Dynamic
4 3.0+£0.2 8.0 270 90 20D 10D
6 3.0+0.2 8.0 330 110 20D 10D
8 3.0+0.2 8.0 480 160 20D 10D
12 3.0+0.2 8.0 600 200 20D 10D
16 3.2+0.2 10.0 660 220 20D 10D

24 3.5+0.2 15.0 720 240 20D 10D

ERF(N/100mm?)

Crush Resistance

500
500
500
500
500
500

BRF128 8K 12Colors of Bare Fibers

3 & % R ) =| a1 = = E e K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I S N S ] I I

INREREESE Color of the Jacket
HE B KIEE E4c] BHE BE BE
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
I e I
SMEfE MMFIEZEOMT,0M2  MMAILZIEOM3 MMAIKLZHEOMS  Customized  Customized  Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OMm3 OM4 THE He He

WEEAMEREE R AT H, WM& ! Other colors are also available to be customized.

GJFDBV Z SR RE RTINS L
GJFDBV- Indoor Multi-Cores Mini Flat Cable

FARYF A Characteristics:
© ZINE, ReSIFEHET
cBIAE BEXSD

© SREFLINE, fRIER{ER
© RIFRIFERAE

© BIERRERE

- Mulfi-cores in one tube, and are lined with color numbers

—

#HARIREF Ribbon fibers  PVC/LSZHPE PVC/LSZHjacket

- Lined fibers with different colors make it easy for installation
- High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength

+ Flame- retardant

- It's available under high and low temperatures

N FESEE Applications:
- ENEBLIEML

%4 Aramid yarn
* MPO/MTPEZEH L
ERHBIREEE
- Indoor pipe wiring systems
- MPO/MTP high density wiring systems
- Connecting for indoor equipments
EFEESEE Temperatures:
© PVC:A:-20C~+70C B:-20C~+90C
* Hytrel: =40C~+120C
© LSZH:-20C~+70C
* Nylon: =40C~+120C
FARSEL Specifications
3 ’ N = vk N =, VISR (mm
B SMEmm)  REER(Q/M) LD RSP ERAN/A00mM?)
Fiber count ~ Outer diameter Weight GHA Long term 4<HJ Short term  BHZS Static &7 Dynamic Crush Resistance
4 3.5%2.5 12 200 80 35H 25H 500
6 3:8%2'5 13 200 200 35H 25H 500
8 4.5%2.5 15 200 200 35H 25H 500
12 BF245 17 200 200 35H 25H 500

BA128EF 12Colors of Bare Fibers

e 1 % R R H 71 2 & E3 EniEAN K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I ST N D | I I

IMNEEREBESE Color of the Jacket
5E i) KIEE E4E) HE 26 p)

Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
I e I

SMEE MMFILZIEOMT,0M2 MMAIKLZIEOM3 MMAIKZIEOMS  Customized  Customized  Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OoM3 OM4 e HeE THe

WA EMBERE IR AT XD Z18! Other colors are also available to be customized.
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Indoor Cable

GUFIV ZREN D AR BTIRT F45) GIFIV ZBERD KA SREF4)
GJFJV- Indoor Multi-Cores Mini Round Cable | GJFJV- Indoor Multi-Cores Fan-out Cable(with Multi-cores Cables) I

==

EE R Tight buffer fiber
117548 Filling cable

FARYFR Characteristics: KR4S s Characteristics:
 BIRFHE NG BES C BRERRE, ERLFSE
C FYRMIET, BIPHE, BSTHT %i - BREFLME, RILRES
* RIFAIBBARASIE © RAFHOBERISE
- BIRREEY - BRI

- Aramid yarn in each simplex cable offers high tensile strength - It's easier fo be installed and maintained, with one

- With independent simplex cables, it's easier to install and maintain tube for multi-cores

- Flame- retardant BEE R Tight buffer fiber - High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength

- It's available under high and low temperatures 4 Aramid yarn - Flame- retardant 46 Aramid yarn

NFREE Applications: FHTHE Inner jacket - It's available under high and low temperatures F & 54735 Inner jacket

- ERETLME BE7k# Water blocking RIFESBE Applications: FEsk 7% Water blocking .
T, RAMNEEHLLANF FYCILSEHARRINGLAZH jacket - EWEEL S ODFRAEEN TS PIODIPE LSzt jadet

JE£ M N3E 4 FRP strength member
- EEEEEAE, MR —RERTE RSN ERPstrength membier (ST TPk R A HIE

- Indoor cablings
- Vertical cabling for buildings and Lan networks
+ Wiring systems with long distances indoor

EFEESEE Temperatures:
“ PVC: A:=20C~+70C B:~20C~+90C
© Hytrel: =40C~+120C

© LSZH:-20C~+70C
* Nylon: =40C~+120C

BARSEL Specifications

© ERINRIREERE

- Indoor pipe and ODF wiring systems
- Patch cords and pigtails

- Connecting for indoor equipments

EFBESEE Temperatures:

- PVC:A:~20C~+70C B:~20C~+90C
* Hyfrel: - 40C~+120C

- LSZH: - 20C~+70C

* Nylon:—40C~+120C

. , N A H(N) &/NVE#H2(mm) « oo
BE Sz (mm) fz?mE;(g/M) Tension I\jin. bending:;rodius FERmA(N/100mm?) RSB Specifications
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight 4580 Long term <8 Short ferm 7 Stafic  £%2 Dynamic Crush Resistance ‘ R 7 (N) IS (mm)
IEL FMZ(mm) REFLE FHEHE  HHEE(G/M) Tension Bending radius ER73(N/100mm?)
4 7.5+0.5 51 660 200 20D 10D 1000 Fiber count Outer diameter = QTY of sub-units  Fiber count Weight 45 HR KEA S B4 Crush resistance
of sub-units Long term  Shorf ferm  Dynamic Static
o o0l &2 s 200 20D 10D 1000 24 13805 4 6 130 1300 400 20D 10D 1000
8 10.5+0.5 88 800
* 250 20b 10D 1000 48 18.0+0.5 4 12 210 1300 400 20D 10D 1000
12 12.5+0.5 128 1200 400 20D 10D 1000
= 72 21.0+0.8 6 12 300 1300 400 20D 10D 1000
16 14.0+£0.5 168 1200 400 20D 10D 1000
* 96 25.5+0.8 8 12 450 1300 400 20D 10D 1000
24 15.5+0.5 198 1200 400 20D 10D 1000
= 144 28.2+0.8 12 12 650 1300 400 20D 10D 1000
48 20.5+£0.5 246 1800 600 20D 10D 1000
. 4 .
BF128EFE 12Colors of Bare Fibers BREF12B8F 12Colors of Bare Fibers
3 & % IR R =| a1 = = ES ML K&
pr3 Z 4 = 7% 5 P pr3
= 1 5 13 x E a 5 & = *ﬁﬂ KE Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua IS BT IS S S e E— — —
I S N S ] I I
INEEREETE Color of the Jacket INREREE Color of the Jacket
BE B K& ®E HE BE g ) BHE B K& Ec) HE BE g )
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue

P IS
SMEE MMFJKZEOMT,0M2  MMAJKZEOMI MM B JEZIEOM4 Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) om3 Oom4 THIE

Customized Customized

1THIE

1THIE

WA B ER R FE K B1T #,30i0& 18! Other colors are also available to be customized.

I S I E—
SMEE MMFJKZEOMT,0M2  MMAJKZEOMI MMA Ik ZEOM4 Customized Customized Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) oM3 OM4 THlE iTHlE iTHIE

WA EMER R FE K AI1T #,300& 18! Other colors are also available to be customized.
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Indoor Cable

GJFJV ZBRERN D ALINE(Z DR IRRE F40)
GJFJV- Indoor Multi-Cores Fan-out Cable(with Mini multi-colre Cables) I

FiAR4E s Characteristics:
- ZINERE EREFHE
- R, THFRNSRIAF

- B5REFBLINE, RIERIE S
- RIFROBEIAY I

- BIERREST

- It's easier fo be operated and maintained, with one fube

PVC/LSZH$RE PVYC/LSZH jacket

& Aramid yarn

for multi-cores =3 L4T Tight buffer fib
47 Tight e

- It's soft with small bending ratio, and easily to be stripped nERATerIner

- High strength aramid yarn offers high tensile strength E£EIN5E 4 FRP strength member

- Flame- retardant

- It's available under high and low temperatures B2k Water blocking
N FESERE Applications: #3498 Ripcord
- EREELERL
- MPO/MTPE R E sk SE B RS
e ERRESEE Temperatures:

. CHEE LAz M3

ENRREER - PVC:A:~20C~+70C B:~20C~+90C
- Indoor pipe wiring systems . Hytrel: — 40C~+120C
- MPO/MTP high density wiring systems . LSZH: - 20C~+70C
- Connecting for indoor equipments - Nylon: — 40C~+120C

BARSEL Specifications

HIfRFI(N) RVE 42 (mm)

B SMz(mm) KB E(9/M) Tension Min. bending radius FEm7(N/100mm?)
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight 4558 Long ferm 8 Short term A Stafic  E#7 Dynamic Crush Resistance
12 3.0+0.2 7.8 150 80 20D 10D 1000
24 4.2%7.6 31 300 160 20D 10D 1000
48 9.0+0.5 79 600 200 20D 10D 1000
72 11.2+0.5 126 1000 300 20D 10D 1000
96 13.5+0.5 178 1000 300 20D 10D 1000
144 13.5+0.5 285 1000 300 20D 10D 1000
288 21.8+0.8 350 1000 300 20D 10D 1000

BF126EE 12Colors of Bare Fibers

3 & % IR w = a1 = = £ e K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I S ] I I

IMNEEREET Color of the Jacket

Ey =] iy KEE ES=] HE 2E %
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
. I E—
SMEIE MMFJKZHEOMT,0M2  MMAIJEZEOMI MME JEZEOM4 Customized Customized Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) oMm3 OM4 THlE Tl THe

W1 EAER R FE KB 1T #, 300& 18! Other colors are also available to be customized.

GETZR/MNRB LR t41

GET Indoor& Outdoor Cable

FiAR4E s Characteristics:

- B, BEER, RERIOREKE;

- BEIERSMRE, ®RIPXLT;

- SREFLINE RIERIER ], BERRFONMMELE;

- PESMNE BB RIFHIBH LML IRETIERE, RIDARIIUV
BARFM A, FAIEREE LR,

- MR EASEERERE, NeEEBRTEESH,
FREBEK, 1581,

- Small diameter and light weight

i JE£F Fiber

_——— BB 7MW Filling compound
p— FATEE Loose tube
T /BB E LD Aramid yarn

- Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the
fibers

- High strength aramid yarn makes high tensile strength

e s :
and mechanical performance RTIHIHE PE jacket

- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be
added to perform much better

- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging

N FASERE Applications:

- BIMRE, EEBIR

- RRRE, SURLIEIREER

- EREH, BF, EE, EHL

. . 1TH{Z 8 Ordering Information:
- Aerial/ conduit

ReEbo_0ORE b .
- Connecting communication equipments 1. i#2-12i Fiber count: 2~12cores

- Indoor shaft, buildings, pipe, buried 2. BRARELS Fiber type
F=mimfE Standard: fl GET 127% SM/G652D

. _ For example: GET 12cores SM/ G652D
- GETR&YD/T 769-2010FR

- YD/T 769-2010

FARSEN Specifications

- ; S AFRIS(N) AFHIA(N) 442 (mm)

_ BE %é(mm) fﬁé'ﬁuig(g/M) Tension Tension Bendingrodius
FoCT el QUiETElelmE T Weight #28A Long term 1<HA Short term  #8EA Long term 1<EA Short term 372 Dynamic AR Static
2-12 6.5 60 400 1000 300 1000 10D 15D
2-12 9.5 90 600 1500 300 1500 10D 15D

BF128EF 12Colors of Bare Fibers

Pz 1% % 17 ® = a = = ES L1 KR
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I N ] I I
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NIRRT - BRI

Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Outdoor Cable

PORENIFREIFTERITS (GYFTW)

Central Loose Tube Non-metallic& Non-armored Cable(GYFTW)

R4S s Characteristics:

- FIIRTFATFRPINSEMS, RIEEBRITALEE

- BEREFRSMHEE, RIPXHT

- RN, BEER, BHEIR

- PESME BB RIFHIBFRIMERSTIERE, RILURINUVELAK
7, MRS

- MHEERRERERY, NeREERERESNL, &
BREGEKR, 758,

+ The two parallel FRP strength members provides enough

JE4F Fiber
FEEHIEW Filling compound

. tensile strength . %% Loose tube
. Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers FRP/N3& 1 FRP strength member
Small diameter and light weight PA7k#4# Water-blocking tape

- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added B ZIHIPE PE jacket

to perform much better

- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging

[ZFASEE Applications: 1T#8{5 8. Ordering Information:
- BHMRT, BEER 1. BE2-12i% Fiber count: 2~12cores
- ERE, BIEMEIREER 2. BRFRELS Fiber type

- BH, BF, EEnG

* Aerial/ conduit Bl GYFTW 81t SM/G652D

- Connecting communication equipments For example: GYFTW 8cores SM/ G652D

- Indoor shaft, buildings, pipe, buried

= ainE Standard:
+ GYFTWHRFEYD/T 769-2010%5 4
- YD/T 769-2010

BARSEL Specifications

e p o AVFRISI(N) AFRIA(N) L2 (mm)

' BE %é(rnm) témig(g/M) Tension Tension Bendir?:g radius
Fiber count: Outer diameter weight %5HH Long term 1<HA Short term  %GHA Long term 1<HA Short term &% Dynamic EIZ Static
2-8 9.5 90 600 1500 300 1000 10D 15D
10-12 10.2 100 1000 3000 1000 3000 10D 15D

IMNEEREBESE Color of the Jacket

HE e KR ze HE Re Be
Yellow Orange Agua Purple White Black Blue
5 _______________| I
SMEE  MMTIZEOMI,0M2  MMAIKZIEOMS MMEBJEZEOMA THle THle THle
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3 OM4 Customized Customized Customized

B EAEIR SR AT H, WM E! Other colors are also available to be customized.

FORENRERCS (GYXTW)

Central Loose Tube Armored Cable(GYXTW)

FAR4E s Characteristics:

- FIRTEATFRPINEMS, RIEEBHMALEE

- BIERSMRE, RIPXLT

- RN, BEER, BHEIR

- PESMNE BERIFRIBHEIMEIRETIERE, AIDURIIUVESLAR
M, MEYEENE

- MHEEERERERY, MeREERERESKL, &
REGEKR, 1581

- The two parallel FRP strength members provides enough
tensile strength

H4F Fiber
EFMFED Filling compound
AT E Loose tube

” .
- Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers i Steel wire ;
- Small diameter and light weight - Fﬂﬂ(!ﬂs‘l Water blocking
- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added iR EB NS Steel tape
to perform much better B ZHIPE PE jacket
- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging
[Nz FESEE Applications: {7858 Ordering Information:
- RHMEES, BEHIR 1. B%R2-48i Fiber count: 2~48cores
- RERE, RIBMIRIREEE 2. BRI ELS Fiber type
CBH, BF, EBEhE
- Aerial/ conduit 5 GYXTW 485 SM/G652D
- Connecting communication equipments For example: GYXTW 48cores SM/ G652D
- Indoor shaft, buildings, pipe, buried
F=&a¥n/E Standard:
- GYFTWRF&EYD/T 769-2010tm /&
- YD/T 769-2010
BARSEL Specifications
e y T SVFRITI(N) FVFRIAI(N) TH=E (mm)
BE SME(mm) KB E(9/M) Tension Tension Bending radius
i I Wei — — _
Fibercount Outer diamefer eight 45HA Long term 1K Short term  48HE Long term 1KH Short term %3S Dynamic F7S Static
2-8 9.5 100 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
10-12 10.2 110 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
14-24 10.2 120 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
26-36 14.0 190 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
38-48 15.0 220 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
BF128 8B 12Colors of Bare Fibers
Py i) 2 ¥R w =] a1 = = % ML IKEE
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I DS I I ]
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Outdoor Cable

BRARIIFRBIMECIFER I (GYFTY)
Stranded Non-metallic& Non-armored Cable(GYFTY)

R4S s Characteristics:

- R EIEKBEHEEBOS LR, REEBR;

- EREFRSMHE, RIPXST

- BIRAESBFRPHOINGE ;

- PESMNE EBRITFAIFEIMNEIRITIERE, TLARIIUVER AT
w7, mRMEEE M

- MEAESEERTEEE, WSEERMEESHN, &
REGER, RN

- Non-metallic water blocking+ glass yarn provides high
tensile strength.

- Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers.
- With FRP central strength member.

- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added
to perform much better.

- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging.

RZFESEE Applications:

- BHMRE, EEBIR

- EIRE, BIEMEIREER
- BIRROARDEIN L

- Aerial/ conduit.

- Connecting communication equipments.
- Multi-cores wiring systems in data centers.

AR Standard:
+ GYFTYREYD/T 901-2009%m/E
- YD/T 901-2009

FARSE] Specifications

T GYFTY 961t SM/G652D
For example: GYFTY 9écores SM/ G652D

1T#8{5 8. Ordering Information:
1. 12-1445% Fiber count: 12~144cores

2. BRARES Fiber type

F £ Fiber

__—— EEHIEW Tube filling compound
—— HEE Loose tube

——— £ FEY Cable filling compound
8 ZIRAPE PE jacket
FRPn32 {4 FRP strength member

FiAR4E s Characteristics:
- AT HREBETNEERIPE, REENNABRNFERD
- ERERSTHE, RIPLT
- BIRERBWNLLHOINGET

- PESMNE BB RIFAIBHEIMESRETIERE, T ARINUVEARR Y,

TRt REE =

EK, 15EN%

tension and crush resistance

-+ With steel central strength member

to perform much better

anti-aging

N FESERE] Applications:

- BIMRT, BEBIR

- BERE, BIBMRIREER
© BUBRRIORIS M

- Conduit/ buried

- Connecting communication equipments
- Multi-cores wiring systems in data centers

FEaainE Standard:
- GYTYS3FEYD/T 901-2009F1IEC 60794145 /4
- YD/T 901-20098 IEC 60794-1

FARSE Specifications

ERARERERILES (GYTYE3)
Stranded Armored Cable(GYTY53)

- MHEESMERERY, WSEEBENREZN, FR5H
- Double armored jackets of steel+ aluminum offer high
- Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers

+ PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added

- It's available under high and low temperatfures and

19/20

JE4F Fiber

EEHIEW Tube filling compound
HAEHE Loose tube

_—— ke Cable filling compound
[E 7k 4575 Water-blocking tape

B Z M M4PE PEinner sheath

— PAsk#1#} Water-blocking tape
BT Coated steel strip

% ZI55MPE PE outer jacket

sl fn3& 4 Center strength member

iT8{5 8 Ordering Information:

1. E12-1447% Fiber count: 12~144cores

2. BRARELS Fiber type

5 GYTY53 14478 SM/G652D
For example: GYTY53 144cores SM/ G652D

. , _ . SVFHRITI(N) AIFERAEI(N) 42 (mm)
L FMZ(mm) HK4nEE(9/M) EEY Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight QTY of tube K HA S HA KHA YEHA S IR
Long term Short term  Long term Short term Dynamic stafic
2-36 10.2 90 6 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
38-72 11.0 110 6 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
74-96 12.0 135 8 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
98-120 14.0 170 10 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
122-144 16.0 200 12 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
BeF1288FK 12Colors of Bare Fibers
% i) % = ) =| 1 = ML K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I N ] ] I

. , _ . FVFRITI(N) SRFERAEIN) 42 (mm)
E FMZ(mm) HK4EE(9/M) EEH Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight QTY of tube K HA S HA K HA G HA N SIS
Long term Short term  Long term Short term Dynamic stafic
2-60 12.5 160 6 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
62-72 13:5 200 6 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
74-96 15.0 240 8 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
98-120 16.0 280 10 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
122-144 18.0 300 12 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D
BeF128EFK 12Colors of Bare Fibers
pr i) % = ) =| 1 ® ES ML K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I N ] ] I




NIRRT - BRI

Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Outdoor Cable

BRANNENESIFERERITH (GYTS)

Stranded Steel Tape Cable(GYTS)

FAR4E S Characteristics:

- AR REIPE, REERDNFHRNNERD

- BRERSSMHE, RIPLT

- BIRERWLA IR

- PESMNE A BRIFAIBSEIMEIRETIERE, PIDURINUVERRETHL,
MRt EEE NS

- MEAESRERERY, WSERENREZN, ER5®
BRK, 7521

- Steel jacket offers high tension and crush resistance
Special gelin the tube offers critical protection for the fibers

* With steel central strength member

" PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added
- to perform much better

It's available under high and low temperatures and
- anti-aging

N FESEE] Applications:

- EINENE, HEER

- BIERE, BUBAMEIREIER
© BUBEFRIORIS B %

- Conduit/ buried

- Connecting communication equipments
+ Multi-cores wiring systems in data centers

et Standard:
- GYTSTFAEYD/T 901-2009F1IEC 60794-1%m
- YD/T 901-2009& IEC 60794-1

FARSEL Specifications

& Fiber
EFEHIEW Filling compound
HAEE Loose tube

#5724 Cable filling compound
7 Coated steel strip

T B ZIBIPE PE jacket

{7858 Ordering Information:

1. E12-1445% Fiber count: 12~144cores

2. BRARELS Fiber type

5l GYTS 14455 SM/G652D
For example: GYTS 144cores SM/ G652D

f:In3& 4+ Center strength member

" ) _ - REFRLN) REBRAESN) T 42 (mm)
E FMZ(mm) HK4EE(9/M) EEH Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight QTY of tube +HA S HA +HA S H S IR
Long term Short ferm  Long term Short ferm Dynamic static
2-60 9.5 100 6 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
62-72 10.5 110 6 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
74-96 12.5 155 8 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
98-120 14.5 165 10 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
122-144 16.5 230 12 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
BF128 8B 12Colors of Bare Fibers
pri Ui} % ¥R V3 =| 71 = E ML IKEE
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I s BN N ] I I
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BERNEFNESIFERRES (GYTA)
Stranded Aluminum Tape Cable(GYTA)

FAR4E s Characteristics:

- HSEFRENE, REENRHOMERD

- ERERSHRE, RIPLT

- BIRERBWNLLAO NGRS

- PESMNE BB RIFHIBFELIMNESRETIHERE, A DURINUVES A4S
i, YRS

- MHEAERERERY, MeREENEESN, FH

Ill&

4% Fiber
EHER, FBEML FEATH Filling compound
- Aluminum jacket offers high tension and crush resistance HEEE Loose tube

- Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers 457G HFEY Cable filling compound

& 8% Coated aluminum strip
B ZIR5MPE PE outer jacket
s h3E#F Center strength member

- With steel central strength member

- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added
to perform much better

- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging

N FESEE Applications:

- EIMRE, EEBIR

- EERE, BIREMIEIREER

- BIEROREE L

- Conduit/ buried

- Connecting communication equipments

ITHR{EE Ordering Information:

1. 12-14455 Fiber count: 12~144cores

2. BRARES Fiber type

B GYTA 14475 SM/G652D
For example: GYTA 144cores SM/ G652D
- Mulfi-cores wiring systems in data centers

FEaeinE Standard:
- GYTATFAEYD/T 901-2009F1IEC 60794141
- YD/T 901-20098 IEC 60794-1

FARSEL Specifications

i ) _ . REFRLAN) AYFRAEAN) 442 (mm)
E FMZ(mm) HK4EE(9/M) EEH Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Outer diameter Weight QTY of tube KEf G HA +HA G HA S S
Long ferm Short term  Long ferm Short ferm Dynamic stafic
2-60 9.5 95 6 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
62-72 10.5 100 6 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
74-96 12.5 140 8 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
98-120 14.5 150 10 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
122-144 16.5 210 12 600 1500 300 1000 15D 30D
BF128 8B 12Colors of Bare Fibers
prg Ui} % ¥R V3 =| 1 = ES ML IKEE
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I s BN N ] I I
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/ Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Outdoor Cable

BERANWHEN BRI EERRIES (GYTS/A-53) ENMRBEAIN S (ADSS)

Stranded Double Jackets Armored Cable(GYTS/A-53A) All Dielectric Self-supporting Aerial Cable(ADSS)
AR Characteristics: FARYE s Characteristics:
LR RPN RIE, RIS NN ERS - 2N RIS BB
- EREREIHE, RIS __ﬂ:? - EREAEIHE, RIPKF e
- BIRS WML ONES - FRPHUL NGRS, H AT RS L1 7 —————
- PESNE S RATIIBAESMEIBETIERE, ATURIIUVBAREM A, - TR (AT) SMPE, RIRMAEM
MMBIEREE S 47 Fiber - MHUEEBRRRERY, MSMREMREEN, A ——— RZIHIMAE PE outer jacket

- MREESRERENE, WSEBEMEEZM, FRE® E & Tube filling compound EDEKR, T5EMK. — WZEME PEinner sheath
ER, 182 HRE® Loose tube CERR. S0, RO THE, RAOBINFISHESR, Xig )

- Double armored jackets of steel+ aluminum offer high £ 7 Cable filling compound . FRPeh.{: 03814 FRP strength member
tension and crush resistance 7 87 Coated aluminum strip YIRS o  pEEL b

- Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers R ZIEMIFE PEinner sheath + All dielectric non-material strength member oose tube

- With steel central strength member PE7k#1#} Water-blocking tape - Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers 4T Fiber

- PEjacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added W Coated steel strip -+ FRP central strength member& filing compound of aramid yarn N
to perform much better BEZIBSMPE PE outer jacket from Dupont ——— 5K FE W Cable filling compound

ful 3@ # Center strength member - Excellent AT performance

- It's available under high and low temperatures and 74 Aramid yarn

- It's available under high and low temperatures and anti-aging.

anti-aging
. Its light weight& small diameter reduce loading on towers from
r_ . . . ) Ny . . ice and wind
W FESEE Applications: 1TE5{E8 Ordering Information:
- S ST . .
. EANEE, NG 1. 7H12-1447% Fiber count: 12~144cores [ZFESEE Applications: 1T52{5 2 Ordering Information:
s w NP . SSANmOTS S nogk REEE O A4S Fi 19~
- ERE, EIRANEIR R EE 2. BARFSEIE Fiber type FTHNER, nfEEZRL 1. BE12-1447 Fiber count: 12~144cores
© BUBFRIORIS B & - EREEBRGME TR 2. BRAFRELS Fiber type
. RS TE 2 gk ) =
- Conduit/ buried T GYTS/A 53 1447 SM/G652D TREESNEIMRE 3. E5EE Span
- Connecting communication equipments For example: GYTS/A 53 144cores SM/ G652D * Aerial/ long distance wiring systems 5l ADSS 14478 SM/G652D 250/370MEEE
- Multi-cores wiring systems in data centers * Wiring systems in high voltage For example: ADSS 144cores SM/ G652D with span of 250/370m
- Aerial installation in harsh environments
0 4=,
&k /E Standard:

= ainE Standard
- ADSSTF&IEEE P 1222 %K, EEIFFE IEC 60794-11T/E
- |EEE P 1222& IEC 60794-1

- GYTS/AB3FEYD/T 901-2009F1IEC 60794144
- YD/T 901-20098. IEC 60794-1

IRASH, Specifications RABE speciiications
ew = e - fbiﬁ’r?ﬁjj(AN) fti‘FEEiﬁE?J(N) ’%‘Eﬂ#@(mm)
LN LR AL o U restenee __fondnorads SME(mm)  PEEE (KG/KM) ATEE (KG/KM) AFBATKAKN HFZBHEKN AR P ENK/mm?
s oriube Lor-%@erm Shoﬁ}ﬁrm Lor-%'?erm Sho#/’%rm Dy'??c’;?ﬁic S%}Té Outer diameter PE weight AT weight Max. working tension  Break strength Heat expansion coefficient  Modulus of elasticity
2-60 12.5 160 6 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D 125 195 136 4 10 18 76
62-72 183 200 6 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D 13.0 132 142 6 15 15 8.3
74-96 15.0 240 8 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D 13.6 145 156 10 o4 19 108
98-120 16.0 280 10 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D 145 164 177 15 36 0.9 136
122-144 18.0 300 12 1000 3000 1000 3000 15D 30D 155 190 204 26 60 01 191
16.3 211 226 34 85 0.1 20.1
BReF128EFK 12Colors of Bare Fibers 7 - - . (o8 05 .
prg 1 2 ¥R V3 =i 1 = = ES ML IKEE )
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua ?%Z:F'I 2@@% 12Colors of Bare Fibers
— I S I EEE—— — —
% i) 5 R xR =| a1 = ® E ML K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Outdoor Cables

FILRESFEI S (GYXTCSS)

Figure 8 Central Loose Tube Cable(GYXTCS8S)

R4S s Characteristics:

- MWK ML, REEZESFR, BEAXNEM, R
BB BRI,

- BERIERSMAE, RIPXH

- RN, BEER, BZBUR

- PESMNE EBRIFRIBH LML ERETIERE, RIDARIDUVELAR
7, MAEMREEME

BRRI8FE 4 (GYTC8S)
Figure 8 Self- supponting cable(GYTCSS)

F AR s Characteristics:

- MIUNMR A%, REEZE8FH, BAXEM, RIEXS
BEE BRI,

- ERERISETHE, RIPYAT

- RN, BEER, BHEIR

- PEMNEZ EBRIFHIBHEINEIRETIERE, BIDURIIUVESLAR
7, mARMEEEME

25/26

& Supporting Wire

- MRAEBIDERERY, HRMHMENRESY, ©F % Supporting Wire  HRASBEEEESY, HEERETEES, EF R Z MBS PE outer jacket
FmEK, T5EMH. — #§%#5 Connection FwmEK, T5EMN.
- Independent stranded steel wire structure of figure 8self-sup- - Independent stranded steel wire+ structure of figure 8+ 34 Fiber
porting, provides high tension for the cable - AR Loose tube self-supporting, provides high tension for the cable "_'_____ FEEHFE Tube filling compound
-+ Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers " HEF Fiber - Special gel in the tube offers critical protection for the fibers — &EMF Coated steel strip
- Small diameter and light weight make it easy to be installed — SR Cable filling compound - Small diameter and light weight make it easy to be installed T B SMAE PE outer jacket
——— [E7k#1#} Water-blocking tape —— IEHE Loose tube

- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added
to perform much better

- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging

N ASEE] Applications:
© BHMNRT

* FTTXHRANF, BlEZEL%
cBH BFHE

y HEPH Coated steel strip
T BZMHMPE PE outer jacket

ITE{E R Ordering Information:

1. EI2-1215) Fiber count: 2~12cores

2. BRRASELS Fiber type

- PE jacket itself prevents UV, and UV material can be added
to perform much better

- It's available under high and low temperatures and
anti-aging

N FSEE Applications:
© BHMNRT

* FTTXHRANF, BlEZE%E
cBH BFRE

—_ BZIRHMPE PE outer jacket
= duliN3E 4 Center strength member

ITE{E 8 Ordering Information:

1. E2-721%) Fiber count: 2~72cores

2. BRASES Fiber type

- Aerial REIGYXTC8S 81t SM/G652D - Aerial RFIGYTC8S 7215 SM/G652D
- FTTH For example: GYXTCS8S 8cores SM/ G652D - FTTH For example: GYTCS8S 72cores SM/ G652D

- Wiring systems in shafts and buildings

P EeimE Standard :
- GYXTC8STHEYD/T1155-2011F1IEC60794-14RE
- YD/T1155-2011 & [EC60794-1

FARSE Specifications

- Wiring systems in shafts and buildings

= minE Standard:
- GYXTC8SHHEYD/T1155-2011F1IEC60794-14F &
- YD/T1155-2011 &IEC60794-1

FARSE Specifications

e . _ RVFRITI(N) RFRAES(N) Ll 42 (mm) . ‘ e FVFHITI(N) RIFRAES(N) LR 42(mm)
IO & AAE(mm) FMZ(mm) HK4E=(9/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius O BEFE(mm) FMZ(mm) HtE=(9/M) Maix. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Suspensionwire  Outer diameter Weight K 45HA K8 45HA 5 A Fiber count  Suspension wire Outer diameter Weight KHA 45HA KER 45HA 25 A
diameter Long term Shortterm  Long term Short term  Dynamic static diameter Long term Short term  Long term Short term  Dynamic static
2-8 %;9;7 5.5%10.0mm 48 400 1000 300 1000 10H 20H 12-42  ®1.0%780%%%  7.0%14.5mm D*H 180 1000 3000 300 1000 10H 20H
N2 D*H
steel stranded wire 48-72  ®1.0x7%%% 7.0%15.5mm D*H 215 1000 3000 300 1000 10H 20H
BF1288F 12Colors of Bare Fibers BF1288F 12Colors of Bare Fibers
P & 2 ¥R w = a1 = = E LEAN IKIE % & 2 ¥R ™ =| a1 = £ E LipAN K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Outdoor Cable

Bh7KE4E (GYJTA )
Waterproof Cable(GYJTA)

FAR4E S Characteristics:
- BRGFAOTNAMEREFDREYFIE
- RIFRIMEMNZR S

- BEMVERSNE MRS HIME, F K, INERME, U,

R
- B RRSEEKE
- PEIRBIEFRHE
- RYEFAIPEIK #HR4ER LSRN @S K

- Good mechanical& temperature performance
- Good performance in crush and flexibility

- It performs well in harsh environments, with long life time
and tough outer jacket

- Water blocking tape holds the simplex cables firmly
+ The aluminum tape is moistureproof

- Water blocking tape prevents cable from water comes
vertically

NZFESEE Applications:
- EIMEL

* FTTXHANF, FEE%RE
- BH, #FMLE

- Aerial

- FTTH
- Wiring systems in shafts and buildings

P EeinE Standard
« GYJTATHRYD/T901-2009F0 IEC60794—1%n/E
- YD/T901-2009 & IEC60794-1

RARSEL Specifications

FEE AL Tight buffered fiber
F4 Aramid yarn

A% Inner Jacket

BE7k % Water blocking tape
27 Aluminum tape
S mzJEnE PE jacket

H>IN3E# Central strength member

1TH{E R Ordering Information:
1. E12-1445% Fiber count: 12~144cores

2. B SES Fiber type

TFIGYJTA 2;& SM/G652D
For example: GYJTA 2cores SM/ G652D

e _ FVFRITI(N) RFRAENN) L 342(mm)
ER F4i7MZ(mm) F4IM2(mm) %iﬁEE(Q/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Outer diameter of Outer diameter Weight KHA £5HA KHA 55HA Eor =
sub-units Long term  Shortterm Longterm  Shorttferm  Dynamic static
2-4 26 9.8 80 1000 2000 300 1000 15D 30D
6-8 24 11.8 100 1000 2000 300 1000 15D 30D
10-12 1.8 14.8 150 1000 2000 300 1000 15D 30D
BF12@ &£ 12Colors of Bare Fibers
% & % IR YN = a1 = E3 HEAN K&
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I N ] I I

GJIXH/GIXFH ZE RN FIRAZ R 2% Y540

GJXH/GJIXFH Indoor drop cable

FARYES Characteristics:

- IRFCEEEIRIT, LSZHIEPVCIMPERIF,

- MIRPATFPREVESNLLINEM, RIPYCAIRBRBALN
HMMEA.

- MERET, REFANEER, BBMB LT,
- RRBHE, EER, FR), HFNMERT, BE
BERRMAER,

- Bow fie type cross-section design, LSZH or PVC jacket F££F Fiber
protection.
- Two parallel FPR or galvanized steel wire reinforcement to
protect the fiber and provide adequate tension and pressure. LiThnsEHE
- Rolex flex fiber, to provide greater bandwidth and enhance Strength Member
network fransmission characteristics. .
- Easily peeled off, light weight, small size, unique groove 5MBJacket
design, easy fo follow the installation and maintenance.
N FASEE Applications: 1JHR{E8 Ordering Information:
- ENFERL; 1. 5E2-121% Fiber count: 2~12cores
- FTTHXRAANF, BP &, 2. BIRFISELS Fiber type in details
R, BFHL;
 Room indoor wiring TEIGIXFH 2cores SM/GB57A1
- FTTH optical home.User terminal For example: GJXFH 2cores SM/ G657 A1
- Wiring systems in shafts and buildings
F@inE Standard::
- FFBICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1997-20094T /&
- ICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1997-2009
FARSE Specifications
e 5 _ AVFRITI(N) SVFERAEIN) 42 (mm)
o SETMEERAE(mm)  HLEIMZ(mm) ﬁ‘éiﬁii(g/l\ﬂ) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count  Parallel reinforcement Outer diameter Weight KER 55HE KEA 15HA e T
specification Long ferm  Shorf ferm  Long ferm  Short ferm  Dynamic  static
1-4 @©0.45mm 3.0%2.0mm 8 50 100 300 1000 15H 30H
6 @©0.45mm 3.5%2.0mm 9 50 100 300 1000 15H 30H
8 @©0.45mm 4.0*2.0mm 10 50 100 300 1000 15H 30H
12 @®0.45mm 5.0*2.0mm 11 50 100 300 1000 15H 30H
BeF128 8K 12Colors of Bare Fibers
% i} % R w =| 1 22 ® ® ML KEE
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I N ] I I
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic FTTH Drop Cable

GJYXCH/GJYXFCH ZE/MEHENN P IR L6450
GJYXCH/GJYXFCH Outdoor self-supporting drop cable

R4S s Characteristics:

- B EIRT, LSZHEEPVCIMPERP,

- FIRFEITFPREVEEFFINZZIN58 M, (RIPYCATIREEBRIN
MES,

- MY, REEANTER, EEMEERIFE.,

- REBHE, EER, AU, HEFNMERT, BE
BRERLEME,

- BIRZMIIN ML, HERMLhtEE. J4F Fiber

- Bow tie type cross-section design, LSZH or PVC jacket
protection.

fns&44 Strength Member

- Two parallel FPR or galvanized steel wire reinforcement to H_'j'ﬁ%
protect the fiber and provide adequate tension and Supporting Wire
pressure.

- Rolex flex fiber, fo provide greater bandwidth and enhance .
network fransmission characteristics. &bﬁkaket

- Easily peeled off, light weight, small size, unique groove
design, easy fo follow the installation and maintenance.

- Single wire with suspension wire to enhance the tensile
properties of steel wire.

N FHSERE Applications: 1TE{F R Ordering Information:

- TSN BE)ZEE, 1. BE2-127 Fiber count: 2~12 cores

* FTTHXAGAF, BFP%&iR, 2. B{RAFRELS Fiber type

- BH, BFmL,

- Room indoor wiring REIGIYXFCH 4i5 SM/G657A2

- FTTH optical home, user terminal. For example: GJYXFCH 4cores SM/G657A2

- Shaft, building wiring

F=@a¥n/E Standard:

- FFRICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1997-2009%n

- ICEA-596, GR-409, YD / T1997-2009

FARSEL Specifications

e _ _ FEVFHRITI(N) RFERAEIN) 42 (mm)
g FAT IR AEFAE (mm) H4E5ME(mm) HaEE(g/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count Parallel reinforcement Outer diameter Weight KHA 5SHA KHA 55HA 2% S
specification Long term  Shortterm Longterm  Shortferm  Dynamic  static
1-4 @®0.45mm 5.0%2.0mm 20 100 200 1000 2000 15H 30H
6 @®0.45mm 5.5%2.0mm 21 100 200 1000 2000 15H 30H
8 @®0.45mm 6.0*2.0mm 23 100 200 1000 2000 15H 30H
12 @®0.45mm 7.0%2.0mm 25 100 200 1000 2000 15H 30H
BF1288F 12Colors of Bare Fibers
% & % i W =| a1 = £ e KEE
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
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GJIXH/GIXFH ERNEBAFRFZE &5

GJXH/GJXFH Indoor duct round drop cable

FAR4ES Characteristics:

- LSZHEEPVCIMPERIF,

- MARFATFPREUTESFINLZANGEM, RIPEAIRIERBRIN
MIES,

- IERLYELT, RMERWTR, IBBNEBEEITIE. 5
Z3E, 888, AR, mSNMERT, HEEERT
RN,

- B BEIRIT, HEELE, E8,

+ LSZH or PVC jacket protection.

- Two parallel FPR or galvanized steel wire reinforcement to
protect the fiber and provide adequate tension and
pressure.

- Rolex flex fiber, to provide greater bandwidth and enhance
network fransmission characteristics.Easily peeled off, light
weight, small size, unique groove design, easy to follow the
installation and maintenance.

- Round type design can be easy for the pipe installation.

N FHSERE Applications:
- ERNREERE.

- FTTHXSE AP, RP&IE,
- BB,

- Room indoor wiring.

- FTTH optical home, user terminal.
- Shaft, building wiring.

AR Standard:
- HBICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1997-20094% /&
- ICEA-596, GR-409, YD / T1997-2009

FARSE Specifications

4t Fiber

F47hn3& 4 Strength Member

Hh4# Jacket

- M A groove

1THR{ER Ordering Information:
1. #E2-121% Fiber count: 2~12 cores

2. BRI ELS Fiber type

REIGIXHEFRZ27E SM/GB57A2
For example: GJXH Round 2cores SM/G657A2

- B _ REFFLAN) AFRAEAN)  BEERE(mm)
S FATIREEAE(mm)  FE4EIME(mm) KB E(9/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count Parallel reinforcement Outer diameter Weight KHR 455HA KHA 55HA B A
specification Long’ term  Shorf ferm Long’ term  Shorf ferm Dynamic static
2 @0.45mm @3.0mm 16 500 1000 300 1000 10D 20D
INRERE T Color of the Jacket
HE ‘e KEE E4c:] HE B BE
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
3 | I —

SMEE MMFIEZEOMT,0M2 MMAILZHEOM3
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OoM3

MM A JEZEOM4 Customized Customized Customized
OM4 1Tl iTHlE iTHIE

A EfbERE IR BT H, D& 18)! Other colors are also available to be customized.




TSRS BRIREEROCA

Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Armored Cable

Fiber Optic Ariiol

RN E RS )

BERTENREERCS (GIJSFIV)
Simplex armored cable(GJSFJV)

AR S Characteristics:

- LSZHFHEPVCIMPERIF

- TEMBRREEENE, RaHOMIFLIER, RIFX
FARBEBRNFMEN

- AHEMAEMRERN, HE—FRANHMANNE, 18
SEBPERIRAYIERE,

- BfZBEIRIT, HEELE, BE.

- ARG, RRMEEH, ZRE, SEIEE.

- LSZH or PVC jacket.

- Itis the construction stainless steel tube with Dupont aramid
yarn provide the cable enough tensile strength and pressure
strength.

- Add stainless steel weave mesh can further enhance cable
tension, and enhance the performance of rat bite preven-
fion.

- Circular section design, convenient line grooves, pipes

- Small volume ,good bending radius ,easy to stripping ,
convenient for operation.

N FESEE] Applications:

- ZRIMNBERL;

- FTTHIANP®, P4l

- EE, BH, BTG

+ Indoor and outdoor cabling system.

- FTTH and user termination .
- Duct, manhole and building wiring

FARS#0 Specifications:

EE1E L Tight buffet fiber

& Aramid yarn

SZRESEE Armor
———PVC/LSZH #7% PVC/LSZH jacket

ITH]R{5 8 Ordering Information:

1. BARLFEELS Fiber type in details
TBIGISFIVEE SM/GE57A2

For example: GJSFJV Simplex SM/G657A2

P minE Standard:

+ FFRICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T2488-2013%nr
- ICEA-596 GR-409 YD /T12488-2013

_ e SVFRITI(N) RIVFERAES(N) 12 (mm)
L FAT A& AR (mm) H4IME(mm)  FLEE(g/M) Max. Tension Maix. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count Parallel reinforcement Outer diameter Weight KHA 45HR KR 5 B S
specification Long ferm Short term Long term  Short term  Dynamic  statfic
1 tFRFSLEKevlar ®2.0mm 12 150 300 300 1000 10D 20D
1 1tFRFS Lekevlar ®3.0mm 16 200 500 300 1000 10D 20D
I X T )
1 ke\/*c:ll%zﬂsgﬁ%:s;sﬁgﬁv]éﬁk mesh ®3.2mm 18 350 800 500 1000 10D 20D
INREREEESE Color of the Jacket
BE Be KEE =] HE Ee pry=)
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
e ' I

SMER MMFIKZEOMT,0M2  MMAIKZHEOM3

SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3

MMBIEZEOM4  Customized  Customized  Customized
OM4 1THIE iTHIE iTHIE

WAEEAEIERE R AT H, WM E ! Other colors are also available to be customized.

—EW IR EEER It (GJSFIV)
Duplex single Tube Armored cable(GJSFJV)

FAR4E s Characteristics:

- LSZHEEPVCIMPE(R?

- TEMIRRERNE, ReHOMMBILERT, FRIFX
FiRERBRNDFNEN

- AEIIAENBAW, HE—SRANSRINNEN, 1
SEBARRIRAYIERE,

- BFCEEIRIT, HEELE, BE.

- ARTUNIG, FRERMER, ZRE, SHEITIRE.

- LSZH or PVC jacket

- Itis the construction stainless steel tube with Dupont
aramid yarn provide the cable enough tensile strength
and pressure strength.

- Add stainless steel weave mesh can further enhance
cable tension, and enhance the performance of rat bite
prevention.

- Circular section design, convenient line grooves, pipes

- Small volume ,good bending radius ,easy to stripping ,
convenient for operation.

N FESEE Applications:

© ERINBIERL;

- FTTHRAANF, BP&iE;

- EE, BH, BF6L;

- Indoor and outdoor cabling system.

- FTTH and user termination .
- Duct, manhole and building wiring

FainE Standard:
- BAICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T2488-2013%m/k
- ICEA-596 GR-409 YD / T2488-2013

FARSBEL Specifications

S2EEFE Armor

iT8{5 8 Ordering Information:
1. BURAFRELS Fiber type in details

THIGISFIV—E I SM/GB57A2
For example: GJSFJV duplex SM/G657 A2

_— % Aramid yarn
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S8 34 Tight buffet fiber

PVC/LSZH 4% PVC/LSZH jacket

s _ ARVFRIA(N) ARFRAESN) 12 (mm)
ER AT NRAEFAE (mm) F4sME(mm)  F4E=Z(9/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count Parallel reinforcement Outer diameter Weight KEf S HE KER 55ER B N
specification Long term  Short ferm Long term Short ferm  Dynamic  static
2 MFRFHLLKeviar ®2.0mm 13 150 300 300 1000 10D 20D
2 1t FRE Lekevlar ®3.0mm 17 200 500 300 1000 10D 20D
D L NN YRR
2 kej&iﬁ?gﬂﬁ%;;!;eig@é@;gmesh d3.2mm 19 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
INEEREBESE Color of the Jacket
BE B 7KEE el HE b =) %
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue

SMETE MMFJEZHEOMT,0M2 MMAIKLZHEOM3
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3

I
MM JKZEOM4 Customized Customized Customized

OM4 THE THE iTHE

N EfbER R TR BT Hl, MM &18)! Other colors are also available to be customized.




ARG - WRhRTEROCHE

Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Armored Cable

WEWST2RI4 (GJSFIBV)
Duplex Double Tube Armored Cable(GJSFJBV)

FAR4ES Characteristics:

- LSZHE&EPVCIMPERI®

- NEMIZHEELEME, EEMOMIISLET, RIFXY
FIRERESBRAOMNEN.

- ANEINAENEAR, H—SRFARERNNER, 15
SERHERIRAIIERE.

- e B @R, HEELE, BiE.

- RTUNG, REAIESH, BB, DHEITIRE.

+ LSZH or PVC jacket

- Itis the construction stainless steel tube with Dupont
aramid yarn provide the cable enough tensile strength
and pressure strength.

Je&F Fiber

——— §E €1 Tight buffer
SEEFSET Armor

F & Aramid yarn
——— 5h3PE PVC/LSZH jacket

- Add stainless steel weave mesh can further enhance
cable tension, and enhance the performance of rat bite
prevention.

- Circular section design, convenient line grooves, pipes

- Small volume ,good bending radius ,easy fo stripping ,
convenient for operation.

N FASEE Applications: 1T5R{E R Ordering Information:
- FANBEFRL; 1. BERASELE Fiber type in details
* FTTHRAFANF, P&,

- BE, BH, BFERL

- Indoor and outdoor cabling system. THIGISFIBVIRE T SM/G657A2

- FTTH and user termination . For example: GJSFJBV duplex double tube SM/G657A2

- Duct, manhole and building wiring

= RANE Standard:
- FFBICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T2488-2013%m k&
- ICEA-596 GR-409 YD /T2488-2013

FARZSEN Specifications

N _ " - AR (N) REBAENN)  BEEE(mm)
ER EF?TjJﬂgiﬁfﬂ%(mm) %?ﬁi%é(mm) ﬁ'ﬁﬁﬁiii(g/l\ﬂ) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
e e Parallel repfor;emerﬂ Outer diameter Weight % PorE Z 55HR Za A M
specification Long ferm Shortterm Long term Short term  Dynamic stafic
2 FERE L Keviar 2.0%4.0mm 24 200 500 300 1000 10D 20D
2 1TFRE Lekeviar 3.0*5.8mm 32 350 800 300 1000 10D 20D
B+ AN NGRR
2 kev*c:l}zﬁsﬁoiﬁlbe?szst_g’eﬁvggﬁ\?e mesh  3.2%6.0mm 36 500 1000 500 2000 10D 20D
INREREESE Color of the Jacket
BHE B K& %6 HE RE Py
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
L 5 N ] N |
SMEIE MMTFJKZIEOMT,0M2  MMAJKZIEOM3 MM JEZHEOM4 Customized ~ Customized  Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) Oom3 OM4 THE iTHeE THIE

WA EfbER R FE KA1 Hl, R &18)! Other colors are also available to be customized.
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—EZORERERERES (GISFIV)
Multi-cores Single Tube Armored Cable(GJSFJV)

FAR4E S Characteristics:

- LSZHE EPVCIMPEIRIF,

- AEMBIRRERNG, RAEOMFSLIER, RIP
FREEBRDNEN.

- AREMMAEMREAN, H—SRARBERNOEN, 1§
SRBARRIRAYIERE

- BfZBmEIR, HEELE, EE.

RTINS, RRMEH, ZFE, SETRE.

- LSZH or PVC jacket

- Itis the construction stainless steel tube with Dupont
aramid yarn provide the cable enough tensile strength
and pressure strength .

- Add stainless steel weave mesh can further enhance

cable tension, and enhance the performance of rat bite

prevention.
- Circular section design, convenient line grooves, pipes

- Small volume ,good bending radius ,easy to stripping ,
convenient for operation.

RZFBSEE Applications:

© BRSNS IETRL;

« FTTHXAANF, B2

- BE, BH, #FME;

- Indoor and outdoor cabling system.
- FTTH and user termination .

- Duct, manhole and building wiring

iR Standard:
- FFBICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T2488-2013tRE
- ICEA-596 GR-409 YD / T2488-2013

FARSE Specifications

E 83k Tight buffer fiber

¥ Aramid yarn

————MPE Inner Sheath
SRRESE Armor

N l T &ML Metal weave mesh
s 4MPE PVC/LSZH jacket

ITH{Z 8 Ordering Information:
1. EY fiber count

2. BRAFSELS Fiber type in details

Tl —EZISREFIBRE RS CISFIV 1215 SM/G657A2
For example: GJSFJV 12core SM/G657A2

. _ w o AGHLAN) AFBAEAN)  ZEER(mm)
EL FATHNRAERAE (mm) H4E5MZ(mm) i‘l’:?y"'&EE(g/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius
Fiber count Parallel reinforcement Outer diameter Weight ® oA Z 5GER B8 =
specification Long term  Shortterm Long term Shortterm Dynamic  static
2-4 FRFEL kevlar ®5.0mm 42 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
6 T1FRFEL kevlar ®5.5mm 58 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
8 tFRFE ekeviar @®6.0mm 68 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
12 MFRFL keviar ®6.2mm 75 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
INEERE T Color of the Jacket
#BE B KEE £ HE =) )
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
N | N ]

SMEE MMFIEZIEOMT,0M2 MMFIKZEOM3 MMB JEZEOM4L Customized ~ Customized  Customized

SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3

OMm4 iTHle iTHlE iTHlE

B EMEIEER AT H, L &8 Other colors are also available to be customized.




LRG| - WRhRTERCH

Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Armored Cable

—E SO XIBNRERES (GISFIV) —-E4Fi
Multi-cores Breakout Armored Cable (GJSFJV)

FAR4ES Characteristics:

- LSZHEEPVCIMPERIF,

- NEMBIERERNE, EAdOMFISLER, RIF
FRERBRDEN .

- FAHEMAENERN, HE—SRFCLERNNERN, 15
SERLRRIRHYIERE.

- Bz, HEELE, BE.

- RN, RRMWER, ZHE, ZEITIRE.

* LSZH or PVC jacket

- It is the construction stainless steel tube with imported
aramid yarn provide the cable enough tensile strength
and pressure strength .

. Add stainless steel weave mesh can further enhance
cable tension, and enhance the performance of rat bite
prevention.

- Circular section design, convenient line grooves, pipes

- Small volume ,good bending radius ,easy to stripping ,
convenient for operation.

N FESEE Applications:

© ENSNBERLE;

- FTTHXAANF, BF &R,
CEE, B, BFhLE;

- Indoor and outdoor cabling system.

- FTTH and user termination .

- Duct, manhole and building wiring

= mainE Standard:
- IFEICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T2488-2013%5 &
- ICEA-596 GR-409 YD / T2488-2013

FARZSEK specifications

M

4 Fiber

£ Aramid yarn

- FHEITE Inner sheath
SEREHE Armor

5MAEE PVC/LSZH jacket

1TH{= 8 Ordering Information:
1. EY fiber count

2. BARFSELS Fiber type in details

Tl —EZISD IR EEIGISFIV 485 SM/G657A2
For example: GJSFJV 48core SM/G657A2

FEYFRIN(N) AFEAEAN)  Zih42(mm)

EL FHAAE(mm) FLE F457MZ(mm) i‘ﬁé’;‘rﬁié(g/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance  Bending radius
Fiber count Inner cable diameter  Innerfiber  Outer diameter Weight 7 PoTE K 55HR 2oz S
count Long term Short term Long term Short term  Dynamic static
2-4 ¢2ﬁ;'e“ﬁ%;$‘ 2-4 ®7.0mm 65 500 1200 500 2000 10D 20D
®3. HIRZS
4c1p  PSOMmEAREE ®5.0mm 45 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
P3.OMMEIRZ
10-pq POOMMERSI 4 ®9.5mm 100 500 1200 500 2000 10D 20D
®3.0mMMEIRZ IS
o4-qg SOOMMARSE 4 ®9.5mm 110 500 1200 500 2000 10D 20D
IMNEEREBEE Color of the Jacket
HE B KEE £6 HE 26 e
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
L3 3 | I
SME & MMFILZEOMT,0M2 MMAIKLZIEOM3 MMAILZIEOMS  Customized  Customized  Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OM3 OM4 iTHlE iTHle THIE

B BB B RPI1TH, M E8! Other colors are also available to be customized.
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.- v S AN EW N7 HIk e - foLl
B Z 0o xiBheieRta (GISFIV) —-Faiwis
Multi-cores Breakout Armored cable (GJSFJV) with Armor on Sub-Units
FARYES Characteristics:
- LSZHEEPVCIMPEIRIF,
- NEMIZNEEERING, aHOMIBLER, RIFX
FREEBRNMIMES.
- AIEINARENRAN, H—TRASNERANNEN, 1
RIRA AL,
ﬁﬁfiuf REVIEEE \ J4F Fiber
- BB, HEELE, BE. %% Aramid yarn
ARG, RRMEH, ZHE, SETRE. FHTAE Inner sheath
+ LSZH or PVC jacket HAEHE Armor
- Itis the construction stainless steel tube with imported 87k Water-blocking tape
aramid yarn provide the cable enough tensile strength
and pressure strength . Je&Em3E 1 FRP
- Add sToinIeTss steel weave mesh can further enhance . SMPEE PVC/LSZH jacket
cable tension, and enhance the performance of rat bite
prevention.
- Circular section design, convenient line grooves, pipes
- Small volume ,good bending radius ,easy to stripping ,
convenient for operation.
[ FESERE Applications: 1J5R{5 8 Ordering Information:
© ERSMNDETRL; 1. IS fiber count
* FTTHXRAANF, BF&is; 2. BRFRELS Fiber type in details
- BB, BH, #F64;
fd -~ - Wi S|+ N2 Ll =
- Indoor and outdoor cabling system. Bl —EBIEDIRNEEEFILICISFIV 4818 SM/GE57A2
- FTTH and user termination . For example: GJSFJV 48core SM/G657A2
- Duct, manhole and building wiring
i Standard:
- FAICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T2488-2013%x/&
- ICEA-596 GR-409 YD /T12488-2013
RS E Specifications
- k R k o AFHAN)  RERAEAN)  BEEE(mm)
ER FHEFAE(mm) ??m;ﬁi %éﬁﬁbf{é(mm) H4EEE(9/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance  Bending radius
Tomrceun (Tercebdemeiey e losr  QuiEr elermsier Weight KHA F5HE KHA 5l BS oS
count Long term Short term Long term Short term  Dynamic  stafic
2-4 w;%’;}?ﬁf;? 2-4 ®7.0mm 65 500 1200 500 2000 10D 20D
O3.0mMMIFIRZ
12-24 mirTrTuﬁL”;f‘;’“‘ 1 ®5.0mm 45 350 800 500 2000 10D 20D
O3.0mMMIFIRZ
10-pq POOMMEMSIS 4 ®10.0mm 100 500 1200 500 2000 10D 20D
D.0mMMIKIRZitN
24-48 mini multi-core 4 ®10.0mm 110 500 1200 500 2000 10D 20D
D.0mMmMIKIRZith
48-72 mini multi-core 6 ®14.0mm 200 700 1500 500 2000 10D 20D
D3.0mMMEKIRZ I
72-144 mini multi-core 6 ®14.0mm 220 700 1500 500 2000 10D 20D
INRERE ST Color of the Jacket
BE B KESE %6 HE EE Pyl
Yellow Orange Aqua Purple White Black Blue
I e I
SMEE MMFILZIEOMT,0M2  MMEJKZIEOM3 MM A JEZEOM4 Customized Customized Customized
SM MM(OM1/ OM2) OoM3 OM4 He THe THe

B EAEIER SR AT H, WM Other colors are also available to be customized.




- B

- . ’
75 - ERHLy

Cable Fiber Optic MilfafyTactical Cay

berOptchlt
3J REFAAE

FEEB R R IR GIFIUEF S48

Non-armoured bundle GJFJU Tactical Cable

RS Characteristics:

- BRESTYMRIETPUIMNIE, THRHERIICEE
4, #Dﬁﬂﬁﬁ? 3, R’AMRIS,

- FEMWRGER, BN, B TERERGRIRE, MEm
[E, MAZHEF.

- B EEIRIT, HEELE, &8, FRNG, R
T, HFE, SETEE BHIERREWRIGE

- High strength and toughness polyurethane TPU jacket, oil and
acid resistant chemical corrosion, DuPont Kevlar imports
strengthened to enhance the anti-pull.

- Good flexibility, can maintain softness in low temperature.
Wearable pressure and with good buffer.

- Circular cross-section design fo facilitate the alignment
groove, pipe, smalll size, soft and flexible, easy to peel, easy
construction and operation, especially for repeated
occasions.

N ASEE Applications: TH{5 A2 Ordering Information:

EREMRENL, REVRAIRERS, IRINHLEIEES
- IMEL, AL, DUHEE,
- EEBERERNE, BREBERE,
. Variety of rapid retractable, repeated retractable quick
wiring, femporary wiring occasions.
. Field-work, stage wiring, live broadcast.

. Military communications, fast wiring, for portable cable
repairing communications.

FARSEL Specifications

1. 582-12/8 Cores:2-12cores
2. BIRFREIE Fiber type in details
AR SR I GUFJUET L ELE 48 SM/GB57A2

= EainE Standard:

fF&ICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1258.4-2005,IEC
- ICEA-596, GR-409, YD / T125814-2005 4-2005 IEG60794

——— =

E 8L Tight buffer fiber

¥4 Aramid yarn

5MPE TPU jacket

For example: Non-armoured bundle GJFJU 4cores SM/G657A2

60794% T /E

s Y e F171(N) L 42 (mm) [£R73(N/100mm?)
ER 7‘|:ém9l~.1§(mm) HHEE(9/M) Tension Bendinglrodius Pressure
Cores - Ouler diameter weight GHA Short KHA long B Dynamic &7 Static 1<HB Long term #2EA Short term
4 4.8+0.2 21 1200 600 20D 10D 500 2000
6 5.2+0.2 26 1200 600 20D 10D 500 2000
8 6.2+0.2 35 1600 800 20D 10D 500 2000
12 6.8+0.2 43 1800 900 20D 10D 500 2000
16 7.4+0.4 55 2000 1000 20D 10D 500 2000
24 8.2+0.4 68 2500 1000 20D 10D 500 2000
BeF1288FK 12Colors of Bare Fibers
% i) 2 ¥R ) H I = £l ES EEA K=
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
— [ I EE— — —

JFERD

X GJFJUET X Y40
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Non-armoured Distribution GJFJU Tactical Cable

FAR4ES Characteristics:

. BEEEMERERTPUMNPE, TOHHEE LR
th, HOMFSLME, RBAMALA.

- RERSE, B, (FE TR

[, NAOEHTF,

- BfzBmiit, HEELAE,

RIGRIRE. TR

G, RTINS, R

T, ZHE, ZiETRME, SIERREVRNGE

- High strength and toughness polyurethane TPU jacket, oil and

acid resistant chemical corrosion, DuPont Kevlar imports
strengthened to enhance the anti-pull.

- Good flexibility, can maintain softness in low temperature.
Wearable pressure and with good buffer.

- Circular cross-section design to facilitate the alignment

groove, pipe, small size, soft and flexible, easy to peel, easy

construction and operation, especially for repeated

occasions.

N ESEE Applications:
EREMPILRI, REWAIIRIERL,
- BIMEL, EAML, TUHER.

- FEEFREMLE, Bl

BEeE.

[BENEiEEs 7=

. Variety of rapid retractable, repeated retractable quick
wiring, femporary wiring occasions.
. Field-work, stage wiring, live broadcast.

. Military communications, fast wiring, for portable cable
repairing communications.

FEmeinEE Standard:

- FFBICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1258.4-2005,IEC60794F /&
- ICEA-596, GR-409, YD / T125814-2005 4-2005 IEG60794

BARSEL Specifications

SMPE Outer Jacket

FuMIi3EH Central Strength Member
B Tape

S&F Optical Fiber

=22 Tight Buffer

JnBETTi Strength Member

EEF4 Simplex Cable

hi3E T4 Strength Member

B84 Filler

1 %1%'%'\ Ordering Information:
. EI2-1218y Cores:2-12cores
2. BRAFRELS Fiber type in details

THIAEEE5E D ST GIFJUEF L 648 415 SM/GB57A2
For example: Non-armoured Distribution GJFJU 4cores SM/G657A2

T HHSME(mm) REER(/M) L) e A
Cores  Outerdiameter  Weight 5EAshot  KHAlong B3R Dynamic ENAS Static $<HA Long term GHA Short term
4 7.5+0.5 51 1000 500 20D 10D 500 2000
6 9.0+0.5 68 1200 600 20D 10D 500 2000
8 10.5+0.5 88 1400 700 20D 10D 500 2000
12 12.5+0.5 128 1600 800 20D 10D 500 2000
16 14.0+0.5 168 2000 1000 20D 10D 500 2000
24 15.5+0.5 198 2000 1000 20D 10D 500 2000
48 20.5+0.5 246 2000 1000 20D 10D 500 2000
BF128 8B 12Colors of Bare Fibers
% 1B 2 ¥R ) H q = £l ® AN K=
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
| I N I | |




CANHIRY - BRI
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Fiber Optic Cable Fiber Optic Military Tactical Cable

R REGISIUEF S48 T . .
Armoured bundle GJSJU Tactical Cable Telecommunication Optical Fiber
FAR%ER Characteristics: o ﬁ%ﬂﬁ{%%é$

- BRESTMRIETPUIMPE, THATNERMTRE %
M, HEOMFFLME, RBARD,

- ZERGE, B, B TEERSERNE, MEMR
[, RIAZHE,

- SUSTENIRIRENE, TEE—DRFICLNIMAL, ME
MK BhER IR I REROEIRY, FRIEZEAIRIRERIE.

E 834 Tight buffer fiber

—— %4 Aramid yarn

- High strength and toughness polyurethane TPU jacket, oil and
acid resistant chemical corrosion, DuPont Kevlar imports
strengthened to enhance the anfi-pull.

——— M4PE Inner sheath
EHERE Armor
- Good flexibility, can maintain softness in low temperature.
40
Wearable pressure and with good buffer. EMARF Metal weave mesh
- SUS stainless steel spiral tube, to further enhance the tensile
strength of the cable, compression and anti-rat bite
performance at the same time, it can ensure the softness of
the cable.

SMPEE TPU jacket

RzF3SERE Applications: 1T8R{E 8 Ordering Information:
- ERAEMIREW, REBRRERLS, IRINHESS 1. BHE2-12F Cores:2-12cores L Y -
> ) ° N MNIE{= % M2 yT A %EEQ
. BOMENL, EATE, TUFEIE, 2. BAREE Fiber type in defall TEWMVETENBEREZIEAAREZSRE
. BEBERESS, BISEBEnE, SIS 3 GUSJUBF B LS 475 SM/GB57A2 Fiber named reference table of single and multimode fiber under different standards
- Variety of rapid retractable, repeated retractable quick EG. : Armoured Bundle GJSJU 4cores SM/G657A2 e rreas
wiring, femporary wiring occasions. PR DU IEC 6079&GB/T ISO 11801 ITU/TG65XZR 5
. Field-work, stage wiring, live broadcast. fiber type 97?]2?;5@;”
- Military communications, fast wiring, for portable cable
repairing communications. 62.5/125 Alb oM1 N/A
=@M Standard: 50/125 Ala oM2 G651.1
- FBICEA-596, GR-409,YD/T1258.4-2005,[EC60794 %47 50/125 Ala oM3 G651.1
- ICEA-596, GR-409, YD / T125814-2005 4-2005 IEG60794 50/125 Ala oM4 G651.1
NP 9/125 B1.1 OS1 G652B
BARSE Specifications
» i - REHAN) REBAEAN)  BE@EEmm) ke 2/l 2 N/A G654
BE FATHEMAAAE(mm)  Fe4sMZE(mm)  HKEEE(g/M) Max. Tension Max. Crush resistance Bending radius 9/125 B1.3 082 56520
Cores ~ Fordlelreinforcement  Quter diameter  weignt KH per ] K 48 B5 :
specification Long ferm Short term  Long term Short term  Dynamic static
ML 9/125 B2 N/A G653
2-4 Dupont aramid ®5.0mm 42 500 1000 500 2000 10D 20D
HHEELL 9/125 B4 N/A G655
6 Dupont Py ®5.5mm 58 700 1500 500 2000 10D 20D
HIFEL 9/125 B5 N/A G656
8 Dupont aramid ®6.0mm 68 800 1600 500 2000 10D 20D
L 9/125 B6 N/A G657
12 Dupont P ®6.2mm 75 1000 2000 500 2000 10D 20D
BT D ) AEMETRE—RAAEFRNGEAH, TERIMNEREEANTURETHINXTESSR, BENBT/IRERNAESEEELS.
R 12Colors of Bare Fibers The same opfical fiber have different names under different standards,below is brief infroduction of several commonly used
e f& % = m = 9T = g5 W4T K single-mode communication opfical fiber under ITU standard.
Blue Orange Green Brown Gray White Red Black Yellow Purple Pink Aqua
I I D ] I I BH9/125umB IR LT G652D, G655, G657A1, G657A2, G657B3

Single mode fiber 9/125um:G652D, G655, G657A1, G657A2, G657B3

BRIZENLA: 62.5/125um OM1, 50/125um OM2, OM3-150, OM3-300, OM4-550
Multimode fiber:62.5/125um OM1, 50/125um OM2, OMS3-150, OM3-300, OM4-550
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Telecommunication Optical Fiber

G652DRESR TE/KIEHF-F X SR

G652D Singlemode Fullband Low Water Peak Fiber
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i &1 iz =2Ffva
=R 1310 nm <0.34 [dB/km]

1383 nm <0.34 [dB/km]

1550 nm <0.20 [dB/km]

1625 nm <0.23 [dB/km]
HEXNFEEKNTR T 1285-1330 nm, #83x+F1310 nm <0.03 [dB/km]

1525-1575 nm, #8x+F 1550 nm <0.02 [dB/km]
EASEE N B 1285 - 1340 nm =>-34 <34 [ps/(nm - km)]

1550 nm <18 [ps/(nm - km)]

1625 nm <22 [ps/(nm - km)]
FEHEK 131212 [nm]
TR <0.091 [ps/(nm2 - km)]
TEHARERE 0.086 [ps/(nm? - km)]
IRIRIEEEERE (PMD)
BIRAARAE <0.1 [ps A/km]
JEAF4ERR{E (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps A/km]
HAENE 0.04 [ps A/km]
FEHEUEE K (Ace) <1260 [nm]
i EZ (MFD) 1310 nm 8.7~95 [um]

1550 nm 9.9~10.9 [am]
BEETETR (Nerr) 1310 nm 1.466

1550 nm 1.467
ERELE M 1310 nm <0.05 [dB]

1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
YREEETS
BEER 125.0+ 1.0 [um]
BERREE <1.0 [%]
REER 245+7 [um]
FRE/BERILCERE <120 [um]
REAEE <6.0 [%]
SIERRCEIRZE <0.6 [um]
R E (K1) =4 [m]
THREKE 2.11050.4 [km/#]
INEFFE 1310 nm, 1550 nm F1 1625 nm
RN INEER —-60°C %] 85°C <0.05 [dB/km]
BE R SRR IR —-10°C % 85°C, 98% #EXITE <0.05 [dB/km]
RIKH IR 23°C, 30 X <0.05 [dB/km]
TR IR 85°C, 85%MEXEE, 30K <0.05 [dB/km]
Finglk 85°C, 30K <0.05 [dB/km]
MU 1%
Itk S B =9.0 [N]

=10 [%]
=100 [kpsi]

FEINRAE
18, F1216 mm 1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
100/, *4£25 mm 1310 nm F1 1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
100F, %30 mm 1625 nm <0.05 [dB]
REFET B IE 1.7 [N]

& =13 <89 [N]
NEEFSE (nd) =20

Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units
Optical Characteristics
Attenuation 1310 nm =0.34 [dB/km)]
1383 nm =0.34 [dB/km]
1550 nm =0.20 [dB/km]
1625 nm =0.23 [dB/km]
Attenuation vs. Wavelength 1285-1330 nm =0.03 [dB/km]
Max. « difference 1525-1575 nm =0.02 [dB/km)]
Dispersion coefficient 1285-1340 nm =-34 =34 [ps/(nm - km)]
1550 nm =18 [ps/(nm - km)]
1625 nm =22 [ps/(nm - km)]
Zero dispersion wavelength 1312+ 12 [nm]
Zero dispersion slope =0.091 [ps/(nm? - km)]
Typical value 0.086 [ps/(nm? . km)]
PMD
Maximum Individual Fibre =0.1 [ps Akm]
Link Design Value (M=20,Q=0.01%) =0.06 [ps A/Km]
Typical value 0.04 [ps #km]
Cable cutoff wavelength Ace =1260 [nm]
Mode field diameter (MFD) 1310 nm 8.7~9.5 [um]
1550 nm 9.9~10.9 [pm]
Effective group index of refraction (Ne) 1310 nm 1.466
1550 nm 1.467
Point discontinuities 1310 nm =0.05 [dB]
1550 nm =0.05 [dB]
Geometrical Characteristics
Cladding diameter 125.0+1.0 [um]
Cladding non-circularity =1.0 [%]
Coating diameter 2457 [pm]
Coating—cladding concentricity error =12.0 [um]
Coating non-circularity =6.0 [%]
Core—cladding concentricity error =0.6 [pm]
Curl (radius) =4 [m]
Delivery length 2.1t050.4 [km/reel]
Environmental Characteristics (1310 nm, 1550 nm & 1625 nm)
Temperature dependence
Induced attenuation at —60°C to +85°C =0.05 [dB/km]
Temperature—humidity cycling
Induced attenuation at —10°C to +85°C, 98% RH =0.05 [dB/km]
Watersoak dependence
Induced attenuation at 23°C, for 30 days =0.05 [dB/km]
Damp heat dependence
Induced attenuation at 85°C and 85% RH, for 30 days =0.05 [dB/km]
Dry heat aging at 85°C =0.05 [dB/km]
Mechanical Specification
Proof test off line =9.0 [N]
=1.0 [%]
=100 [kpsi]
Macro-bend induced attenuation
1 turn around a mandrel of 32 mm diameter 1550 nm =0.05 [dB]
100 turns around a mandrel of 50 mm diameter 1310 nm & 1550 nm =0.05 [dB]
100 turns around a mandrel of 60 mm diameter 1625 nm =0.05 [dB]
Coating strip force typical average force 1.7 [N]
peak force =1.3 =89 [N]
Dynamic siress corrosion susceptibility parameter na =20
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Fiber Optic Cable Telecommunication Optical Fiber

GEob BRI F R BRI A -P X SER

G655 Singlemode non-zero dispersion optical fiber

| re * - Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units
% 14 HiE B : —
SRy Optical Characteristics
ﬁg : . o2 Attenuation 1550 nm <0.22 [dB/km]
= 1625 nm <0.24 [dB/km]
1625 nm <0.24 .
A TR KN T 1525 ~ 1575 nm, #BXFF1550 nm <0.02 Qt;i””:tgzevrznvcvsve'e“gth 1525~1575 nm <002 [dBfkm]
BASERER MG 1530 ~ 1565 nm =20 <6.0 —— —
1565 ~ 1625 nm =45 <112 Dispersion coefficient 1530 ~ 1565 nm =20 <6.0 [ps/(nm - km)]
FTEBUEK <1520 : : 1565 ~ 1625 nm =45 <112 [ps/(nm - km)]
BT <0084 Zgro d|§per3|on wavelength <1520 [nm]
B a R B AU 0.075 ps/(nm? - km)] DlspersmAn slop.e at 1550 nm <0.084 [ps/(nm2 - km)]
Typical dispersion slope at 1550 nm 0.075 [ps/(nm2 - km)]
RikE B R (PMD)
BIRABAM <02 PMD S
FEFEEEE (M=20,0=0.01%) <008 Maxmum Individual Fibre <02 [ps A/Km]
BEE 0.04 |_Ink. Design Value (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.08 [ps Akm]
Typical value 0.04 [ps Akm]
ALK (Ace) — 450
I EZ (MFD) 1550 nm 9.1~101 Cable §utoff yvavelength Ace <1450 [nm]
BB (Non) 1550 nm 1269 l\/IodelfleId dlameter (MFD) . 1550 nm 9.1~10.1 [um]
1625 nm 1469 Effective group index of refraction (Nef) 1550 nm 1.469
RARESM 1550 nm <0.05 R 1625 nm 1.469
Point discontinuities 1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
YRCESSES , —
ARER 1250407 Geometrl.cal Characteristics
BEREE <10 Cladd!ng d|amet.er . 125.0+0.7 [um]
P 24517 CIanglng hon—C|rcuIar|ty <10 [%]
SERAERLERE <120 Coat!ng dlametler _ 245+7 [um]
SEREE <60 Coatfng—cladd}ng cohcentr|0|ty error <120 [um]
SBEERRILEIRE <06 Coating non.—mrculanty _ <6.0 [%]
S (L) =4 Core—clgddlng concentricity error <06 [pum]
THEKE 21%] 252 Curl (radius) =4 [m]
TR 1650 nm 1 1625 nm DeI|v.ery length _ 21t025.2 [km/reel]
B I L ~60°C % 85°C <005 Environmental Characteristics (1550 nm & 1625 nm)
R T AR R INEE R ~10°C % 85°C, 98% HHMNRE <0.05 Temperature dependence .
BRI 23°C, 30 & <005 Induced attenuatloln ?t . —-60°C to +85°C <0.05 [dB/km]
ST A AR, 857, 85%MANIRE, 30K <005 Temperature—humidity cycling ) .
Tl 85°C, 30% <0.05 l/:\/d?ced a:tjnuatlc;n at -10°C to +85°C, 98% RH <0.05 [dB/km]
| atersoak dependence
I%lgg]& 2 ~9.0 Induced attenuation at 23°C for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]
- =10 Damp heat dependence
-~ 1'00 Induced attenuation at 85:(3 and 85% RH, for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]
FER IR Dry heat a.glng at _ 85°C <0.05 [dB/km]
18, #7216 mm 1550 nm <0.05 Mechanical Specification
1008, 7225 mm 1310 nm 1 1550 nm <0.05 Proof test i9-0 [l:l]
100/, %30 mm 1625 nm <0.05 ;116% { gsi]
AR §§$ﬁ1ﬁ 1251 3 <89 Macro—-bend induced attenuation
e 2 1 turn around a mandrel of 32 mm diameter 1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
HERHSH (na. AEAE) 2 100 turns around a mandrel of 50 mm diameter 1310 nm & 1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
100 turns around a mandrel of 60 mm diameter 1625 nm <0.05 [dB]
Coating strip force typical average force 15 [N]
peak force =13 <89 [N]
Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameter nq =20
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Fiber Optic Cable Telecommunication Optical Fiber

G657A1 BiE 5 N EM AR A-P XS K G657A1 Singlemode EasyBand Bending Insensitive Fiber

Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units
— - Optical Characteristics
HiE &4 iR =Fiva Attenuation 310 <035 [dB/km]
KA 1383 nm (after Ho—agin <0.
jlffq%'lﬁ 1460 nm ( ono) sg.gg %ﬁm
TR 1310 nm _ <0.35 [dB/km] 1550 nm <0.21 [dB/km]
1383 nm (B2 1L/F) <0.35 [dB/km] 1625 nm <023 [dB/km]
lggg m 282? %ggﬁzm} Attenuation vs. Wavelength 1285~ 1330 nm <0.03 [dB/km]
1625 nm <0.23 [dB/km] Max. o difference 1525 ~ 1575 nm =<0.02 [dB/km]
HENFEKARREL 1285 ~ 1330 nm, EXF1310 nm <0.03 [dB/km] Dispersion coefficient 1285 ~ 1340 nm =-34 <34 [ps/(nm - km)]
1525 ~ 1575 nm, #EXFF1550 nm <0.02 [dB/km] 1550 nm <18 [ps/(nm - km)]
EAKSEER A& E 1285 ~ 1340 nm =-34 <34 [ps/(nm - km)] 1625 nm <22 [ps/(nm - km)]
1550 nm <18 [ps/(nm - km)] Zero dispersion wavelength 1300 ~ 1324 [nm]
1625 nm <22 [ps/(nm - km)] Zero dispersion slope <0.092 [ps/(nm? - km)]
T EUEK 1300 ~ 1324 [nm] Typical value 0.086 [ps/(nm? - km)]
TEHRNE <0.092 [ps/(nm? - km)] PMD
T B S 0.086 [ps/(nm? - km)] Maximum Individual Fibre <041 [ps A/km]
RIREEEHZES (PMD) Link Design Value (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps Akm]
BIRAARAE <0.1 [ps A/km] Typical value 0.04 [ps A#/km]
FEET4ERRE (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps A/Km] Cable cutoff wavelength Ao <1260 [nm]
BRI 0.04 [ps A/km] Mode field diameter (MFD) 1310 nm 8.4~92 [(um]
FEBEIEEK (A oo) <1260 [nm] 1550 nm 9.3~10.3 [am]
®iHEZ (MFD) 1310 nm 8.4~92 [um] Effective group index of refraction (Nef) 1310 nm 1.466
1550 nm 9.3~10.3 [um] 1550 nm 1.467
BB SR (Net) 1310 nm 1.466 Point discontinuities 1310 nm <0.05 [dB]
1550 nm 1.467 1550 nm <005 [dB]
ST 1310 nm <0.05 [dB] Geometrical Characteristics
1550 nm <0.05 [dB] Cladding diameter 125.0+0.7 [um]
JIRGE=T ) Cladding non-circularity <07 [%]
BEER 125.0+0.7 [um] Coating diameter 245+5 [um]
BEAREE <07 [%] Coating-cladding concentricity error <12.0 [um]
BBEERR 245+ 5 [um] Coating non-circularity <6.0 [%]
SREIBRERILEIRE <120 [um] Core—cladding concentricity error <0.5 [um]
HREAEE <6.0 [%)] Curl (radius) =4 [m]
SBRRLEIRE <05 [um] Delivery length 2.1t050.4 [km/reel]
A E (FR) =4 [m] Environmental Characteristics (1310 nm, 1550 nm & 1625 nm)
THEKE 2.1%]50.4 [km/#] Temperature dependence
IRIES 1310 nm, 1550 nm F1 1625 nm ITnduced ?ttem;]atio%? |' -60°C to +85°C <0.05 [dB/km]
B EHIISER ~60°C % 85C <0.05 dB/km emperaire—numaly eyeing .
] HEJE@HWD%H ~10°C % 85°C, 98% AAXSEE <0.05 %dB/km} wg;‘ecr‘zgaa;tgggzmz al ~10C to +85°C, 98% RH <005 [dB/km]
7= IK B DR 23°C, 30K <0.05 dB/km .
EAK TR 85°C, 85%1BXTERE, 30K <0.05 %dB/km} '[;‘g;geﬁeztttzgfe“nod”eitce 23°C, for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]
TRE 85°C, 30K <0.05 [dB/km] Induced attenuation at 85°C and 85% RH, for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]
ST Dry heat aging at 85°C <0.05 [dB/km]
K] EES . [N] Mechanical Specification
=10 [%] . Proof test off line =9.0 [N]
=100 [kpsi] =10 [%]
REH I 100 [kpsi]
108, {215 mm D . [dB] Macro-bend induced attenuation
108, 1210 mm 1625 nm <1.0 [dB] .
W 10 turns around a mandrel of 30 mm diameter 1550 nm <0.25 [dB]
18, F&10mm 1550 nm <0.75 [dB] 10 turns around a mandrel of 30 mm diameter 1625 nm <1.0 [dB]
1/, 210 mm 1625 nm <15 [dB] 11 . -
Ve —Fre= S urn around a mandrel of 20 mm diameter 1550 nm <0.75 [dB]
RERET ST HE 7 [N] 1 turn around a mandrel of 20 mm diameter 1625 nm <15 [dB]
L A BB oR [N] Coating strip force typical average force 1.7 [N]
HMAEH B (o) =20
peak force =13 <89 [N]
Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameter nd =20
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ks & #HiE =R va
=354 1310 nm <0.35 [dB/km]
1383 nm (5&1L/F) <0.35 [dB/km]
1460 nm <0.25 [dB/km]
1490 nm <0.23 [dB/km]
1550 nm <0.21 [dB/km]
1625 nm <0.23 [dB/km]
HENFREKATREL 1285~ 1330 nm, #XF1310 nm <0.03 [dB/km]
1525 ~ 1575 nm, #¥xF 1550 nm <0.02 [dB/km]

TEHUEK 1300 ~ 1324 [nm]

TEERE <0.092 [ps/(nm? - km)]

BiIRIEE B ZRE (PMD)

BT RAE <0.1 [ps A/km]

HEFEEERE (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps #/km]

#AE 0.04 [ps #/km]

FLEELE KK (N oc) <1260 [nm]

EiHEE (MFD) 1310 nm 8.4~9.2 [nm]

1550 nm 9.3~10.3 [um]

BEEHTEHE (Ner) 1310 nm 1.466

1550 nm 1.467
BAESM 1310 nm <0.05 [dB]
1550 nm <0.05 [dB]

YRGS

BREER 125.0+0.7 [um]

BEFAEE <07 [%]

FBEER 245+5 [um]

FEBERILERE <120 um]

HBREARE <6.0 [%]

SBERELEIRE <05 [um]

R E (F1R) =4 [m]

TRKE 2.1 %) 50.4 [km/#&]

N 1310 nm, 1550 nm 1 1625 nm

& I INEE R -60°C % 85°C <0.05 [dB/km]

R E R IR AR —-10°C % 85°C, 98% #EXEE <0.05 [dB/km]

RIKH AN 23°C, 30X <0.05 [dB/km]

BT IR 85°C, 85%MEITEE, 30K <0.05 [dB/km]

TFEl 85°C, 30K <0.05 [dB/km]

MU 1%

Ttk S B =9.0 [N]
=1.0 [%]
=100 [kpsi]

FEMINIREE

10/, *1£15mm 1550 nm <0.03 [dB]

10, ¥7#E15mm 1625 nm <041 [dB]

108, #1210 mm 1550 nm <0.1 [dB]

18, FE10mm 1625 nm <0.2 [dB]

18, $Z7.5mm 1550 nm <0.2 [dB]

18, ¥Z7.5mm 1625 nm <05 [dB]

HRERES HAITIGE 1.7 [N]

IE{E =13 <89 [N]

SEHSE (nd HEE) 27

Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units

Optical Characteristics

Attenuation 1310 nm <0.35 [dB/km]
1383 nm (after H2—aging) <0.35 [dB/km]
1460 nm <0.25 [dB/km]
1490 nm <0.23 [dB/km]
1550 nm <0.21 [dB/km]
1625 nm <0.23 [dB/km]

Attenuation vs. Wavelength 1285 ~ 1330 nm <0.03 [dB/km]

Max. o« difference 1525 ~ 1575 nm <0.02 [dB/km]

Zero dispersion wavelength 1300 ~ 1324 [nm]

Zero dispersion slope <0.092 [ps/(nm?2 - km)]

PMD

Maximum Individual Fibre <0.1 [ps A’km]

Link Design Value (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps A/km]

Typical value 0.04 [ps #/km]

Cable cutoff wavelength Acc <1260 [nm]

Mode field diameter (MFD) 1310 nm 8.4~92 [pm]
1550 nm 9.3~10.3 [am]

Effective group index of refraction (Nerr) 1310 nm 1.466
1550 nm 1.467

Point discontinuities 1310 nm <0.05 [dB]
1550 nm <0.05 [dB]

Geometrical Characteristics

Cladding diameter 125.0+0.7 [pm]

Cladding non—circularity <0.7 [%]

Coating diameter 245+5 [um]

Coating—cladding concentricity error <120 [pm]

Coating non-circularity <6.0 [%]

Core-cladding concentricity error <05 [um]

Curl (radius) =4 [m]

Delivery length 2.1t050.4 [km/reel]

Environmental Characteristics (1310 nm, 1550 nm & 1625 nm)

Temperature dependence

Induced attenuation at -60°C to +85°C <0.05 [dB/km]

Temperature—humidity cycling

Induced attenuation at -10°C to +85°C, 98% RH <0.05 [dB/km]

Watersoak dependence

Induced attenuation at 23°C, for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]

Damp heat dependence

Induced attenuation at 85°C and 85% RH, for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]

Dry heat aging at 85°C, for 30 days <0.05 [dB/km]

Mechanical Specification

Proof test off line =9.0 [N]

=1.0 [%]
=100 [kpsi]

Macro—-bend induced attenuation

10 turns around a mandrel of 15 mm radius 1550 nm <0.03 [dB]

10 turns around a mandrel of 15 mm radius 1625 nm <0.1 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 10 mm radius 1550 nm <0.1 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 10 mm radius 1625 nm <0.2 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 7.5 mm radius 1550 nm <0.2 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 7.5 mm radius 1625 nm <05 [dB]

Coating strip force average torce (typical) 1.7 [N]
peak force =13 <89 [N]

Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameter na ( typical ) 27




TCEFRGRT - BIEEET

Fiber Optic Cable Telecommunication Optical Fiber

G657B3H1R 5 N 8385 M AR T - XS HR

G657B3 Singlemode EasyBand Plus Bending Insensitive Fiber

49/50

i &1 17 B
R 1310 nm <0.35 [dB/km]

1383 nm(&&1L/E) <0.35 [dB/km]

1550 nm <0.21 [dB/km]

1625 nm <0.23 [dB/km]
HENFEKATREL 1285~ 1330 nm, #H3F1310 nm <0.03 [dB/km]

1525 ~ 1575 nm, #8%FF1550 nm <0.02 [dB/km]
TEEEK 1300 ~ 1324 [nm]
TEHERE <0.092 [ps/(nm? - km)]
RIRIEEEREL (PMD)
BIRAARKE <0.1 [ps A#/km]
FEAFSERRIE (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps A/km]
ARG 0.04 [ps #km]
KB ILFK () <1260 [nm]
&5 E 1 (MFD) 1310 nm 8.4~93 [um]

1550 nm 9.3~10.3 [um]
BB (Nerr) 1310 nm 1.466

1550 nm 1.467
EELM 1310 nm <0.05 [dB]

1550 nm <0.05 [dB]
JUAaTHtE
BEHEEZ 125.0+0.7 [um]
BEAEE <07 [%]
FERER 245+5 [um]
FRIBERUERE <12.0 [um]
BREARE <6.0 [%]
SERERILERE <05 [um]
B E (FER) =4 [m]
THRKE 2.1 %504 [km/#]
MBI 1310 nm, 1550 nm #1 1625 nm
AN -60°C %l 85°C <0.05 [dB/km]
B E R ERIAM N R —10°C % 85°C, 98% 1EXNEE <0.05 [dB/km]
TR IK B INEEE 23°C, 30K <0.05 [dB/km]
BN 85°C, 85%MHXIEE, 30K <0.05 [dB/km]
Tz 85°C, 30X <0.05 [dB/km]
HUAAF 1%
sk 5 B =0.69 [N]

=10 [%]
=100 [kpsi]

R INIRGE
18, 5 mm 1550 nm <0.15 [dB]
18, F4E5mm 1625 nm <0.45 [dB]
18, $Z7.5mm 1550 nm <0.08 [dB]
18, FZ7.5mm 1625 nm <0.25 [dB]
18, F=F10mm 1550 nm <0.03 [dB]
1B, F¥Z10mm 1625 nm <0.1 [dB]
HREREN WA IHE 15 [N]

I8 =>1.3 <89 [N]
MSEHSE (nd HEE) 27

Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units

Optical Characteristics

Attenuation 1310 nm =0.35 [dB/km]
1383 nm(after Hz2—aging) =0.35 [dB/km]
1550 nm <0.21 [dB/km]
1625 nm <0.23 [dB/km)

Attenuation vs. Wavelength 1285 ~ 1330 nm <=0.03 [dB/km]

Max. « difference 1525 ~ 1575 nm =<0.02 [dB/km)]

Zero dispersion wavelength 1300 ~ 1324 [nm]

Zero dispersion slope =0.092 [ps/(nm? - km)]

PMD

Maximum Individual Fibre <0.1 [ps Akm]

Link Design Value (M=20,Q=0.01%) <0.06 [ps A/km]

Typical value 0.04 [ps #km]

Cable cutoff wavelength Acc =1260 [nm]

Mode field diameter (MFD) 1310 nm 84~93 [am]
1550 nm 9.3~10.3 [pm]

Effective group index of refraction (Ne) 1310 nm 1.468
1550 nm 1.469

Point discontinuities 1310 nm =0.05 [dB]
1550 nm <0.05 [dB]

Geometrical Characteristics

Cladding diameter 126.0+0.7 [um]

Cladding non—circularity =07 [%]

Coating diameter 245+ 5 [am]

Coating-cladding concentricity error =120 [um]

Coating non—circularity =6.0 [%]

Core-cladding concentricity error =05 [am]

Curl (radius) =4 [m]

Delivery length 2.1t050.4 [km/reel]

Environmental Characteristics (1310 nm, 1550 nm & 1625 nm)

Temperature dependence

Induced attenuation at -60°C to +85C =0.05 [dB/km]

Temperature—humidity cycling

Induced attenuation at -10°C to +85°C, 98% RH =0.05 [dB/km]

Watersoak dependence

Induced attenuation at 23%C, for 30 days =0.05 [dB/km]

Damp heat dependence

Induced attenuation at 85°C and 85% RH, for 30 days =0.05 [dB/km]

Dry heat aging at 85°C, for 30 days =0.05 [dB/km]

Mechanical Specification

Proof test off line =0.69 [GPa)

=1.0 [%]
=100 [kpsi]

Macro-bend induced attenuation

1 turns around a mandrel of 5 mm radius 1550 nm =0.15 [dB]

1 turns around a mandrel of 5 mm radius 1625 nm =0.45 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 7.5 mm radius 1550 nm =0.08 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 7.5 mm radius 1625 nm =0.25 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 10 mm radius 1550 nm =0.03 [dB]

1 turn around a mandrel of 10 mm radius 1625 nm =01 [dB]

Coating strip force average torce (typical) 1.5 [N]
peak force =13 =89 [N]

Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameter ns ( typical ) 27
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Fiber Optic Cable

OM1 62.5/125um ZIEHTFEI R -PNS &K

BHLBES T

Telecommunication Optical Fiber

i &1 iiE =2F 72
T4
RHERZ 625+25 [um]
BAREE <5.0 [%]
BEHER 1250+ 1.0 [um]
BETREE <1.0 (%]
REERE 245+7 [um]
FRBERVE <10.0 [um]
RETEE <6.0 (%]
SRBERRILE <15 [um]
FFKE HKE 17.6 [km/£E]
TR 850nm <27 [dB/km]
1300nm <06 [dB/km]
FENTEE 850nm =200 [MHz - km]
1300nm =500 [MHz - km]
BEFLE 0.275+0.015
BT 850nm 1.496
1300nm 1.491
TEBKK 1320~1365 [nm]
TEHNE 1320nm= A o<1348nm <0.11 [ps/(nm? « km)]
1348nm< A o< 1365nm <0.001(1458- 2 0) [ps/(nm? - km)]
REHHFE
1008, #1237.5mm 850nm <0.50 [dB]
1300nm <0.50 [dB]
L B S 1300nm
B (W NEHFI9E ) <0.10 [dB]
KEHEANAREMEN SN ES M <0.10 [dB]
TR M <0.10 [dB/km]
INEFFE 850nm & 1300nm
S EBIAT IR -60°C % 85°C <0.10 [dB/km]
R R IR IR -10°C 2I85°C, 4% % 98% AT E <0.10 [dB/km]
TRIKHINEER 23°C, 30K <0.10 [dB/km]
FH IR 85°C , 30X <0.10 [dB/km]
TR AN 85CHIB5 %X EE, 30K <0.10 [dB/km]
MU 4 1
5192 3K 73 =9.0 [N]
=10 [%]
=100 [kpsi]
FRERES HMAETHRIE S 15 [N]
IE1E =13 <89 [N]
MISEF SH(na , #EUE) 27
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OM1 62.5/125um multimode Graded Index Fiber

Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units
Geometry Characteristics
Core Diameter 62.5+25 [um]
Cladding Diameter 125.0£1.0 [um]
Cladding Non-Circularity =1.0 [%]
Coating Diameter 245+ 7 [um]
Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error =12.0 [um]
Coating Non-Circularity =6.0 [%]
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error =15 [um]
Delivery Length Upto 17.6 [km/reel]
Optical Characteristics Class A/Class B
Attenuation 850nm =27/=3.0 [dB/km]

1300nm =0.6/<0.8 [dB/km]
Minimum Modal Bandwidth 850nm =200/=160 [MHz.km]

1300nm =600/=500 [MHz.km]
Numerical Aperture 0.275+0.015
Group Refractive Index 850nm 1.496

1300nm 1.491
Zero Dispersion Wavelength 1320~1365 [nm]
Zero Dispersion Slope =0.097 [ps/(nm?.km)]
Macrobending induced loss 850nm =0.50 [dB]
100 turns @ 60 mm diameter 1300nm =0.50 [dB]
Backscatter Characteristics 1300nm
Step (Mean of bidirectional measurement) =0.10 [dB]
Irregularities over fibre length and point discontinuity =0.10 [dB]
Attenuation uniformity =0.10 [dB/km)]
Environmental Characteristics 850nm & 1300nm
Temperature dependence induced attenuation -60°C to 85T =0.10 [dB/km)]
Temperature-humidity cycling induced attenuation -10°C to 85%C, 98% RH =0.10 [dB/km)]
Watersoak dependence induced attenuation  23°C for 30 days =0.10 [dB/km)]
Damp heat dependence induced attenuation 85°C and 85% RH, for 30days =0.10 [dB/km)]
Dry heat aging 85%C for 30 days =0.10 [dB/km]
Mechanical Specification
Proof test =90 [N]

=10 [%]
=100 [kpsi]

Coating strip force typical average force 1.5 [N]

peak force =13 =89 [N]
Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameter (nd ,typical) 27
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Fiber Optic Cable Telecommunication Optical Fiber

OM2/0OM3-150/0M3-300/0M4-550 50/125umiB N1 S &HRITHT BT R JLLF

- SR

IoaL: S e B
JIRGEE
HHERE 50+25 [um]
SRR E <5.0 [%]
BREER 125.0+£1.0 [um]
BEFEE <10 [%]
FEER 245+7 [pm]
FRBERIVERE <120 [um]
REAEE <6.0 [%]
SBRELEIRE <1.0 [pm]
THREE BAZE 88 [km/#E]
TR 850nm <23 [dB/km]
1300nm <06 [dB/km]
#8 °0M2'/OM3/0M4
HSENEE (OFL) 850nm =700/=1500/=3500 [MHz.km]
1300nm =500/=500/=500 [MHz.km]
BN @850nm =950/=2000/=4700 [MHz.km]
FHETERIUKK
10 Gigabit Ethernet SX 850nm 150/300/550 [m]
Gigabit Ethernet SX 850nm 750/1000/1100 [m]
Gigabit Ethernet LX 1300nm 600/600/600 [m]
40 & 100 Gigabit Ethernet 850nm -/100/150 [m]
DMD #5 SIERA
BEALE 0.200+0.015
BREHTHR 850nm 1.482
1300nm 1.477
TEEEK 1295-1320 [nm]
TEHNE 1295-1300nm <0.001 x (ko —1190) [ps/(nm?.km)]
1300-1320nm =<0.11 [ps/(nm?.km)]
REFE 850nm <0.50 [dB]
100H, ¥f£30mm 1300nm <0.50 [dB]
B e BT 1300nm
B/ ( WENEHFEE ) <0.10 [dB]
KEAEMARREMEN SN ES M <0.10 [dB]
RIS M <0.08 [dB/km]
IS 850nm & 1300nm
B M N -60°CZI85°C <0.10 [dB/km]
- E R INF R —-10°C%85°C, 98%IAXEE <0.10 [dB/km]
RIKH INEERE 23°C, 30K <0.10 [dB/km]
BN 85°CHI85%EITIERE, 30K <0.10 [dB/km]
FHI TR 85°C, 30K <0.10 [dB/km]
MU
ik 7 =9.0 [N]
=1.0 (%]
=100 [kpsi]
BERBA HEIFIGFE R 1.5 [N]
[=SEW)) =1.3 <89 [N]
SR FSE (na, $2HE) 27

1. DMDARAE# B I 8 =+ TIEC 60793-2- 103K ( A1a.22£EI0M3, Ala.32% BIOM4 ) [UETIA-492AAAC (OM3) F1 492AAAD (OM4)E K,
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OM2/0OM3-150/OM3-300/OM4-550 50/125um MaxBand multimode
Graded Index Fiber
Characteristics Conditions Specified Values Units
Geometry Characteristics
Core Diameter 5025 [um]
Core Non-Circularity <50 [%]
Cladding Diameter 125.0+£1.0 [um]
Cladding Non-Circularity <1.0 [%]
Coating Diameter 245+7 [um]
Coating/Cladding Concentricity Error <120 [um]
Coating Non-Circularity <6.0 [%]
Core/Cladding Concentricity Error <1.0 [um]
Delivery Length Upto 8.8 [km/reel]
Optical Characteristics
Attenuation 850nm <23 [dB/km]
1300nm <06 [dB/km]
MaxBand®OM2/0OM3/0OM4
OFL Bandwidth 850nm =700/=1500/= 3500 [MHz.km]
1300nm =500/=500/=500 [MHz.km]
Effective Modal Bandwidth @850nm =950/=2000/=4700 [MHz.km]
Application support distance on
10 Gigabit Ethernet SX  850nm 150/300/550 [m]
Gigabit Ethernet SX  850nm 750/1000/1100 [m]
Gigabit Ethernet LX ~ 1300nm 600/600/600 [m]
40 & 100 Gigabit Ethernet 850nm -/100/150 [m]
DMD Specification See Note 1
Numerical Aperture 0.200+0.015
Group Refractive Index 850nm 1.482
1300nm 1.477
Zero Dispersion Wavelength 1295-1320 [nm]
Zero Dispersion Slope 1295-1300nm <0.001x (ho —1190) [ps/(nm*km)]
1300-1320nm <0.11 [ps/(nm?.km)]
Macrobending induced loss 850nm <0.50 [dB]
100 turns @ 30mm radius 1300nm <0.50 [dB]
Backscatter Characteristics 1300nm
Step (Mean of bidirectional measurement) <0.10 [dB]
Irregularities over fibre length and point discontinuity <0.10 [dB]
Attenuation uniformity <0.08 [dB/km]
Environmental Characteristics 850nm & 1300nm
Temperature dependence induced attenuation —60°C to 85°C <0.10 [dB/km]
Temperature-humidity cycling induced attenuation —10°C to 85°C, 98% RH <0.10 [dB/km]
Watersoak dependence induced attenuation  23°C for 30 days <0.10 [dB/km]
Damp heat dependence induced attenuation  85°C and 85% RH, for 30days <0.10 [dB/km]
Dry heat aging 85°C for 30 days <0.10 [dB/km]
Mechanical Specification
Proof test =90 [N]
=1.0 [%]
=100 [kpsi]
Coating strip force typical average force 1.5 [N]
peak force =13 <89 [N]
Dynamic stress corrosion susceptibility parameter (nd ,typical) 27

1. DMD specifications are compliant with and more stringent than the requirements of IEC 60793-2-10 (type Al1a.2 for OM3 and type

Ala.3 for OM4 and TIA-492AAAC (OM3) and 492AAAD (OMA4).
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BE}FG657A5G652D M REX HII 3T HR x
Comparison Table of Single—mode?iber G657A and G652D 7 Non-Sta nq ard Optl_ _
JERRESFRRLT IS | ,_

FELF R B FEARFEHR technical index
fiber type unit G652.D G657.A1 G657.A2 G657.82 G657.83
1310 um (8.6-9.5)+0.6 | (8.6-9.5)+0.4 (8.6-9.5)+0.4 (6.3-9.5)+0.4 (6.3-9.5)+0.4 — \|/ NER = Z\ S SH /= /NS
nm AT A R MR Z MO X AN H TR
TR mm 30 15 10 15 10 7.5 15 (10 75|10 75| 5 . . o . . epe .
RSN Non-Standard optical fibers can be classified according to a variety of classification :
REHHE LB - 100 10 1 |10 |1 1ol |
Macro bending MRS, TUDRLINRIA(BGIR), EINUVHE(BGUV), ELIIMNFIRALA(BGTU), B MALVISHL(BGOU),
loss of uncable 1550nm dB 0.5 0.25 [0.75 [003 [0.1 |05 [003|0.1 | 0.5 |0.03|0.08(0.15 BRTEERREDR, ARDRIMRAA ) HRIUVHE ), BAISHFIRNLR ) RIRAVISHER )
optical fiber. According to the working band region classification, it can be divided info IR fiber, UV fiber, near infrared fir fiber and
1625nm dB 0.5 1 1.5 0.1 0.2 1 0.1 | 0.2 1 0.1 |10.2510.45 visible ||ghT VIS fiber.
1310nm-1625nm dB/km <0.4 <0.4 <0.5 L2 Sb Arh ERLSA
RIRE HIERESR
fading 1383nm+3nm dB/km <0.4 <0.4 THIZE Not required Spectral band reference table
characteristic
1550nm dB/km <0.3 <0.3 <0.3
EEIE SEERK nm 1300-1324 1300-1324 FHE Not required
dispersion
characteristic FEBRE ps/nm?2xkm <0.093 <0.092
M - 2 20
RREE 0
Polarizafion Q - 0.01% 0.01% FHE Not required 3Gtk
mode dispersion Gamma ray
characteristics. PMDQ ps/nmYaxkm <0.20 <0.20 164m 1-5pm Ldftm 13m 12{im 114w 1jm P00 S0 700um 600 4000
] ] 1 ] 1 ] [NENNNRNNNN! | 1
—
2 FEMLLT Ak | 272] 3¢ £F i §15 [F] Communication spectrum ‘ . . . oL B o
SRS REX AIXTER - ! TR VIS
Comparison Table of Single-mode fiber and Multimode fibe RIERERARORE, DHMIRITGEENL (Step index fiber) , HFBRITEIEILF (Graded index fiber)
According to the different modes of optical transmission, it can be divided into step refractive index fiber step index
fiber and graded refractive index fiber graded index fiber.
HARS HAER 2R TEMhzrkm BRAEH TEMhzrkm 1Gbps 10Gbps
Optical fiber type | Optical fiber is registered | Full mode bandwidth effective modal bandwidth
@850nm |@1300nm @850nm @850nm | @1300nm | @850nm | @1300nm
62.5/125um OMI1 200 500 220 275 550m 33m 300m
50/125um OM2 500 500 510 500 1000m 66m 450m FrERESELF Step index fiber
50/125um-150 OM3 700 500 850 750 550m 150m 300m
50/125um-300 OM3 1500 500 2000 1000 550m 300m 300m }
50/125um-550 OM4 3500 500 4700 1000 550m 550m 550m

#EE R Y 4F Graded index fiber

SIMBRIBR R TIFIEEE, DABINEBICREENABCWU, EERKELLIASW-SMF, RIFHLLPM, BEIMEIEADCFE, 1’
EATYENERTIARE, DARRBARENLLT, HFRAILZESELL. TERNEEGULENMDESR, MELRERIERS
MYCLF

In addition, it is divided into high power laser energy fiber BGWU, designated wavelength cut-off fiber SW-SMF, polariza-
tion-maintaining fiber, dispersion compensation fiber DCF, etc. According fo the different physical geometry of optical
fiber, it is divided into special ultra-fine single-mode fiber. Special large aperture multimode optical fiber. Next, we
infroduce several commonly used non-standard special optical fibers in combination with the above-mentioned classifi-
cation methods
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Fiber Optic Cable Non-Standard Optical Fiber

2. TumBEHP-4057] LIS YE e et

2.1um SM HP-405 visible blue optical fiber

=iy

- FEHECABEm N R VARSI, BRI
ERTREIERE.

- MEFERNZMENB LR AZES, BS THEX
FRFNEE ML,

- BEEEMIEKTE, RIETAFEZSHIERTREEE
RS

- Excellent optical fiber cross section and geometric size

% Characteristics:

confrol, with superior connection and coupling performance.

- The extremely strict two order mode cut-off wavelength
tolerance control improves the repeatability and consistency
of the related optical fiber devices.

- Higher strength test level ensures better reliability of fiber
under bending condition.

Nz FA&TIE Applications:

BN ZIMERL Loser diode tail fiber
- HFFBEE  Opfical fiber coupler

- AR Visible light device

JUEI8I

- FiRER2.1um, BE125um Core diameter 2.1um, cladding 125um
« TERK400-550um,iEHIEYE Working wavelength 400-550um. suitable for blue light

+ BUEFL1ENA:0.13 Numerical aperture NA:0.13

FARSEZE Technical Parameter:

% Geometry & optical characteristics:

2 5UMEIEHP-460 B &R ILLF

2.5um SM HP-460 visible green optical fiber

F@4FE Characteristics:

- IEBHENNRAEEMURVEARTRES, EFMHEN
EEARmEteE.,

- MEFRN ZMEXES LR R AZERG, 15 THEXX
FRENEEUTN .

- BEEgENKKET, RIETAFESHIBELTEEE
SENETE

- Excellent optical fiber cross section and geometric size

control, with superior connection and coupling performance.

- The extremely strict two order mode cut-off wavelength
tolerance control improves the repeatability and consistency
of the related optical fiber devices.

- Higher strength test level ensures better reliability of fiber
under bending condition.

N A& Applications:
CENZIRERS Laser diode fail fiber
- NFEEAEE  Optical fiber coupler

- AIMYEB3E  Visible light device

JUEI&SE4F

- Fi5EH122.5um, BFE125um Core diameter 2.5um, cladding 125um

4 Geometry & optical characteristics:

+ TYER450-600um, ERALEA Working wavelength 450-600um. suitable for green light

- #EFL1ZNA:0.13 Numerical aperfure NA:0.13

FARSEER Technical Parameter:

S Parameter unit Index

itk ltem 405-HP

TERKEE  Operation wavelength Nm 400-550

FISEEFLR  Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.130

(L STIERES MFD um 3.5£0.5@515nm

HIEEK Cut-off wavelength nm 370+20

FIZR Fiber attenuation dB/m <30.0@515nm
<12.0@630nm

BEER Cladding diameter um 125%1.5

HFiBER Fiber diameter um 2.1

RERERR Coating diameter um 245%15

BRBERIMGE  Coating concentricity um <5

Fi5/8BERE Core cladding deviation um <0.5

REEMR Coating material UV Curved ,Dual Acrylate

TEBEEE  Working temperature © -55~+85

SEHRTSER¥IR Short bending radius mm >6

KHIZS#¥12  Long bending radius mm >13

BEMPXAKE  Strength test level kpsi >600 (1.4GN/m2)

ZH Parameter unit Index

itk ltem 460-HP
TERK(—RRIERT) Operation wavelength Nm 450-600

#B17HZ@ 515nm (1/e2 fit-ifith) MFD @515nm um 3.5£0.5

ZERE R Second mode cutoff wavelength  nm 430420
RF@515nmE‘BIER T Attenuation @515nm dB/km 30

HIEFLIZ(NA) Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.13

LR Bending Loss dB 0.001

(460nm, 100, 13mm=*13) (460nm, 100 turns , diameter:13mm)

ISER 412 (@460nm, = 100turns Bending radius (@460nm ,100turns , Much less than LTBR
#FE0.050B) EBIER T bending loss 0.05db)

BEER Cladding diameter um 125+1.5

RERER Coating diameter um 245%15

A/ BAERRVERE Coating concentricity um <5

BR/FRERRE Core cladding deviation um <0.5

58 M 7K Coating material UV Curved ,Dual Acrylate
REEMR Strength test level kpsi 2200 (1.4GN/m2)
TERE Working temperature T -55~+85

FHHAS 12 Short bending radius mm >4

KHEAZ ¥ E Long bending radius mm >13

57/58
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Fiber Optic Cable Non-Standard Optical Fiber

3.5umEtEHP-630 AT LT e HLT
3.5um SM HP-630 visible red optical fiber

P aiE M Characteristics:

- B HEMLAEEMU R VAR THES, BERNEN
ERMmE e,

- MEERNZMMERN SRR AZERS, 28 THEXE
FRENEE N,

- EeraElkE, RIETAFESHIEATEEE
FRIRIEE

- Excellent optical fiber cross section and geometric size
confrol, with superior connection and coupling performance.

- The extremely strict two order mode cut-off wavelength
tolerance control improves the repeatability and consistency
of the related optical fiber devices.

- Higher strength test level ensures better reliability of fiber
under bending condition.

[z FE&iIE Applications:

WA TIRERL Laser diode tail fiber
- HFEEE2E  Opfical fiber coupler

- AR Visible light device

TS

+ A EE3.5um, BE125um Core diameter 3.5um, cladding 125um

% Geometry & optical characteristics:

+ TYERK600-770um, &I Working wavelength 600-770um. suitable for green light

- BEFL1ENA:0.13 Numerical aperture NA:0.13

HARSER Technical Parameter:

4.4umEBEHP-780 T LT HMNe] T BIE AT

4.4um SM HP-780 near infrared visible light communication fiber

=iy

- IFFHENABENRLEARTRES, BRI
RS IERE,

. MEFBNZMENS LR AEES, R THRX
TRMHNESMN—HIE.

. ESMREMHKTE, RIETHAAESHIBELTERE
FRORI S,

- Excellent optical fiber cross section and geometric size

% Characteristics:

control, with superior connection and coupling performance.

- The extremely strict two order mode cut-off wavelength
tolerance control improves the repeatability and consistency
of the related optical fiber devices.

- Higher strength test level ensures better reliability of fiber
under bending condition.

N A& Applications:

* B ZRERLT Laser diode tail fiber
- NHFEEAEE  Optical fiber coupler

- AIMYEB3ME  Visible light device

JUAIRIEZE A Geometry & optical characteristics:
- FiER4.4um, BE125um Core diameter 4.4um, cladding 125um

+ TYER780-970um, ERLEA Working wavelength 780-970um. suitable for green light

- #EFL1ZNA:0.13 Numerical aperture NA:0.13

FARSEER Technical Parameter:

ZH Parameter unit Index

itk ltem 630-HP
TERK(—RRIERT) Operation wavelength Nm 600-770

1BI7ERZ (/e fit2-if15) @ 630nm  MFD @630nm um 4.0£0.5

ZiERE g Second mode cutoff wavelength  nm 570+30
ZH@630nm Attenuation @630nm dB/km <12

HIEFLIZ(NA) Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.13

TR Bending Loss dB 0.001

(630nm, 100|@LTBR)E @& LT  (630nm, 100 turns , @LTBR))

RR 1R (@630nm, & 100turns Bending radius (@430nm ,100turns , Much less than LTBR
$5#£0.05dB) E @18 T Loss bending :0.05db))

BEER Cladding diameter um 125+1.5

HERER Coating diameter um 245+15

A/ OERRVERE Coating concentricity um <5

BR/FRERRE Core cladding deviation um <0.5

5B MIL 7K Strength test level kpsi >200 (1.4GN/m2)
IRBEME Coating material UV Curved ,Dual Acrylate
TERE Working temperature T -55~+85

FHHAT MR Short bending radius mm >4

KHEAZ - 1E Long bending radius mm >13

¥ Parameter unit Index

itk ltem 780-HP
TERK(—RRIBRT) Operation wavelength Nm 780-970

MFD @ 850nm (1/e2 fit-it17) MFD @850nm um 5.0+0.5

MR Z R E R Second mode cutoff wavelength  nm 730+30

TE@ 780nm(—HIERT) Attenuation @780nm dB/km 4

=H@ 850nm Atftenuation @850nm dB/km <3.5
BIEFLIZ(NA) Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.13

LERREE Bending Loss dB 0.001

(780nm, 100, 13mm*13) (780nm, 100 turns , diameter:13mm)

ISR 92 (@780nm, & 100turns Bending radius (@780nm ,100turns , Much less than LTBR
$5#%0.05dB) Z BB T Loss bending :0.05db))

BEERZ Cladding diameter um 125%1.5
REBRER Coating diameter um 245%15
Fi/BERNERE Coating concentricity um <5
BREFERRE Core cladding deviation um <0.5

SR 7K Strength test level kpsi 2200 (1.4GN/m2)
IRERMH Coating material UV Curved ,Dual Acrylate
TERE Working temperature © -55~+85

FEHAT R Short bending radius mm >6

KEAZ 412 Long bending radius mm >13

59/60
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Fiber Optic Cable Non-Standard Optical Fiber

3.6umEBEHP-980 T IMBIE AT

3. 6um SM HP-980 Near-Infrared Communication Fiber

3.5umEt&ECorning HI 9803E 41 SMBIS YL 4T

3.5um SM HI 980 near infrared communication fiber

F@miFE Characteristics: A Characteristics:

VAT A S ERTHEAT, 1B HP-980 - RIFHHVAEE
RIERALAN, - BIES iR

- HEOR—EUG I - PR IR R, RISV S IERE, - R RIHRFE

. E5EENNL/KFF80um BEIRIT——RIEREKEFG LT - RIEAIRE
(GIVASEER - B

- Strict mechanical properties and optical performance
tolerances - suitable for mass production, increase efficiency
and reduce costs.

- Good batch consistency-reduce weld loss and ensure the
sustainability of devices with high performance.

- higer strength test level and 80um cladding design-ensures
long life operation of devices, small size packaging.

N ASTUE Applications:

c RIEBAZRERS Pump laser diode tail fiber

- JLFIBE SR fibre optic coupler

- WIEMER4  Metropolitan area network device

< INETEENFEIME Small package optical fiber device
- RN % Special application etc

JUEI&ItEH M Geometry & optical characteristics:
- FRNE12R3.6um, BIE125um Core diameter 3.6um, cladding 125um.
+ TYEKE1980-1600um operation wavelength 980-1600 um.

+ BUEFL1ENA:0.17-0.20 Numerical aperture NA:0.17-0.20.

- Good mechanical strength
- Ultra-low bending loss

- Low excess loss

+ Low insertion loss

- Excellent geometric properties

N ASUE Applications:

- T AEURELS

- iREY WDM Fa5ss, BHENFNKES
© BRER

- CATV i858

- TBEFERB/RAHE

© X CIRERTN L IR

- Bending insensitive fail fiber

HARSBEZE Technical Parameter: + High quality WDM coupler, erbium-doped fiber amplifier JLEI&I 4% Geometry & optical characteristics:

- Beam combiner . LT R IR = ’ )
S Parameter unit Index | CATV coupler FIREE3.5um, BE125um Core diameter 3.5um, cladding 125um
Be ftem 980-HP  980-HP-80  980M-HP-80 - Component with smaller bending radius LFii£980-1600um, - Operation wavelength 780-1600 um.
. o H 4R . : .
TERK(—MRIERT) Operation wavelength o 980-1600  980-1400 980-1600 . Low loss in band C and band L F{EFL1RNA:0.21 Numerical aperture NA:0.21
MFD @ 980nm MFD@980nm um 42405 42405 42403
MFD @ 1550nm MFD@1550nm um 6.840.5 6.840.5 N/A FARSEZE Technical Parameter:
IR E R Second mode cutoff wavelength nm 920+30 920+30 930+30 _
= 5 S Parameter Index
RIF@980nm Attenuation @980nm Db/km <35 <3.5 <3.0 —— .
— - - TERKTER Operation wavelength >980nm
BUEFLIZ(NA) Fiber numerical aperture (NA) NA 02 0.2 0.17 =
- FRIOEETFLR Central numerical aperture 0.22
ZSHRI55E (980nm, 100B@LTBR) Bending Loss (980nm., 100turns, @LTBR) dB 0.001 0.001 0.001 —
p - - EiHE*R MFD 4.0+0.3@980nm 6.3+0.3@1550nm
EERH12(@980nm, & 100turmns  Bending Radius (@980nm, 100turns , Much less than LTBR —
S : HIDEEK Cut off wavelength 930+40nm
#13%£0.05dB) Z@EIE A T bending loss:0.05db) -
- - IR Central attenuation <2.5@980nm,<1.0@1550nm
ISER 42 (@1550nm, &1 00turns Bending Radius (@1550nm, 100turns,  mm 15 15 40
N - BEER Cladding diameter 125+0.5
#515£0.050B | ZE@IER T bending loss:0.05db
- - IEES Internal diameter 3.4u
BEER Cladding diameter um 125¢1.5 8042 80+2 - : :
. 7 - - RERER Coating diameter 245+10um
nEBRHR Coating diameter um 245+10 165+10 165+10 — : :
-~ - — 5/ BEME  Core cladding compensation <0.3um
S/ BERVERE Coating concentricity um <0.5 -
- : — T{EREEE  Operation wavelength -60~85C
BR/FRERRE Core cladding deviation um <5 —
— - BEMNLKFE  Strength test level 100 or 200 kpsi
SBE MK FE Strength test level kpsi >200 (1.4GN/m2) - : :
- - - B EHIRE Wave guide bending loss <0.01 (@20nm O.D 1550nm ) (dB/turn)
= Coating material UV Curved Dual Acrylate — —
- - - FiSHTHIER Core refractive index 1472@651nm
TIERE Working temperature C -55~+85 -
- : : IR Length 500m , TKM , 2KM , 5KM, 10KM
FEHATS 1T Short bending radius mm <6 <4 <4
KHEAZ 12 Long bending radius mm >13 >9 >9




LRG]S

Fiber Optic Cable Non-Standard Optical Fiber

5.3um&t&Corning HI 10603F 4] SMBISYEL4F

5.3um SM Corning HI 1060 near infrared communication fiber

s Characteristics:

- RIFRONASERE
- BIRE e

- R FI5HE

- fRIENIRFE

- RFFHTLE S

- Good mechanical strength

- Ultra-low bending loss
- Low excess loss

- Low insertion loss

- Excellent geometric properties

NS, Applications:

- BT EURRL

* UEREY WDM #8523, BHEAMARRS

- AW
- CATV 8523
- THFER/NNAYE

3 CIRERT L IRERFRIRFE

- Bending insensitive tail fiber

- High quality WDM coupler, erbium-doped fiber amplifier

+ Beam combiner
- CATV coupler

- Component with smaller bending radius

- Low loss in band C and band L

FARSBEIER Technical Parameter:

HI 1060

JUE&IEFFE Geometry & optical characteristics:
+ A EE5.3um, BE125um Core diameter 5.3um, cladding 125um
+ TYERK980-1600um, Operation wavelength 980-1600 um.
- BEFLIENA:0.22 Numerical aperture NA:0.22

S8 Parometer Index

TERKSER Operation wavelength >980nm

FRIDEETLR Central numerical aperture 0.22

EiHERR MFD 4.0£0.3@980nm 6.3+0.3@1550nm
IR Cut off wavelength 930+£40nm

IR, Central attenuation <2.5@980nm,<1.0@1550nm
BEER Cladding diameter 125+0.5

Az Internal diameter 3.4u

RERERR Coating diameter 245+10um

Fi5/8B#ME  Core cladding compensation <0.3um

T1EBEEE  Operation wavelength -60~85C

58 E M 7K T Strength test level 100 or 200 kpsi

ES IR Wave guide bending loss <0.01 (@20nm O.D 1550nm ) (dB/turn)
AR Core refractive index 1472@651nm

FRAERE Length 500m , 1KM , 2KM , 5KM, 10KM
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5.4um EE#EFibercore 1250(5.4/80)Z f A B RR RAR S LT
5.4um SM Fibercore 1250 (5.4/80) bending insensitive single mode fiber

R
- 125/245um KA BEATEBRENER

- 80/170um EATFAIFMS, BB ERNBIEERY
- REUEFLR, 1L

- BEIRES, HHIMR, DIHRIECHR

% Characteristics:

+ 125/245um Optical Fiber is suitable for single Mode Optical Transmission
- 80/170 p mis suitable for telecommunication devices with high reliability

and miniaturization

- Large numerical aperture, enhanced bending insensitivity

- High concentration of germanium, stfrong Guang Min, can be used to

fabricate gratings.

N AU Applications:

- IKIF 23/ R 2%

< EN

© TN

S v ) oL

© DINAF MR/ ST 2R R
BN CIRE RS

- EMEFRE
- WA

- Hydrophone / geophone
- Telemetry

- Downlink fiber

- Fiber grating

- Distributed Optical Fiber temperature Measurement / Optical

Fiber Acoustic Sensor
- Laser diode tail fiber
+ Biomedical probe
+ coupler

FARSEZE Technical Parameter:

SM-1250

R

FIBERCORE FIBER

FROM THE OPTICAL FIBER SPECIALISTS

JUII&ItE4F M Geometry & optical characteristics:

« FRE1E5.4um, BI/Z80um Core diameter 5.4 um, cladding 80um
- TYER1310-1550um, Operation wavelength 1310-1550um,

+ BEFL1ENA:0.19-0.21 Numerical aperture NA:0.19-0.21

TERK Operation wavelength 1310-1550nm
HIERKK Cutoff wavelength 1150-1250nm
BEILE Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.91-0.21

(L STI=RES MFD 5.0-5.7um@1310nm
=R Attenuation <1.0dB/km@1310nm
IOIEME Strength test level 1%, 2% or 3% (100,200 or 300 kpsi)
BEER Cladding diameter 80+Tum
SEBERIME Core cladding compensation <0.50um

REER Coating diameter 170+5um

REER Coating material Bisacrylates
TIERE Operation temperature -55~+85 C




SRS - AR

Fiber Optic Cable Non-Standard Optical Fiber

9um Eat&Fibercore 1250(9/80) BRI LT

Qum SM Fibercore 1250(2/80)single mode fiber

= aiE M Characteristics:

- 125/245pm KFER T EBEENER

- 80/170um ERFHEMS, BNENERNBEISHRMG
- REVETLE, 18RI AEURR

- BHIRES, JEUERE, AIHIESCHE

- 125/245um Optical Fiber is suitable for single Mode Optical Transmission

- 80/170 u mis suitable for telecommunication devices with high reliability
and miniaturization

- Large numerical aperture, enhanced bending insensitivity

+ High concentration of germanium, strong Guang Min, can be used to
fabricate gratings.

N A% Applications:

- KIS/ B 2%

< EZM

- T

< e

© DR ALTNE/ A A A ER
R ZIRERLT

- EMEFRE
=

+ Hydrophone / geophone

- Telemetry

+ Downlink fiber

- Fiber grating

- Distributed Optical Fiber temperature Measurement / Optical
Fiber Acoustic Sensor

- Laser diode tail fiber

- Biomedical probe

- coupler

FARSEZE Technical Parameter:

SM-1250

FROM THE OPTICAL FIBER SPECIAUISTS

FIBERCORE FIBER

JLEI&FFFIE Geometry & optical characteristics:

« FRE1E5.4um, BI/Z80um Core diameter 5.4 um, cladding 80um
+ TYER£1310-1550um, Operation wavelength 1310-1550um,

+ BMEFL1ENA:0.19-0.21 Numerical aperture NA:0.19-0.21

TEREK Operation wavelength 1310-1550nm
A8 Cutoff wavelength 1150-1250nm
BETLE Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.91-0.21

BIFERR MFD 5.0-5.7um@1310nm
= Attenuation <1.0dB/km@1310nm
B Strength test level 1%, 2% or 3% (100,200 or 300 kpsi)
BEER Cladding diameter 80+Tum
SEEEERME Core cladding compensation <0.50um

REER Coating diameter 170£5um

RERE Coating material Bisacrylates
TERE Operation temperature -55~+85 C

B f&Fibercore 150075 i B EBAE YL LAF

65/66

SM Fibercore 1500 bending insensitive single mode fiber

=iy

- FERT HEBBEER

- BERTHENS, A/EAERNBESRG
BERZ, EETHAARMY

- BEIRES, SR, AIRIEL

- Suitable for single Mode Optical Transmission

% Characteristics:

- Suitable for telecommunication devices with high reliability and

miniaturization
- Large numerical aperture, enhanced bending insensitivity
+ High concenfration of germanium, strong light sensitivity

N AU Applications:

- IKIF 23/ R 2%

< EN

© TN

S v ) oL

© DINAF MR/ ST 2R R
BN CIRE RS

- EMEFRE
- WA

- Hydrophone / geophone

- Telemetry

- Downlink fiber

- Fiber grating

- Distributed Optical Fiber temperature Measurement / Optical
Fiber Acoustic Sensor

- Laser diode tail fiber
- Biomedical probe
- coupler

FARSEZE Technical Parameter:

SM-1500

FIBERCORE FIBER
FROM THE OPTICAL FIBER SPECIALISTS

JUEI&FEZ2 4 Geometry & optical characteristics:
- Fi5H124.2/5.3/6.4/7.8/9.0Z i 2 iEum, BF

50/80/90umZ fH €1 Z Ak

- T{ER1$1520-1650um,
+ BUEFL1ENA:0.29-0.31

- Core diameter 4.2 /53 / 6.4/ 7.8/ 9.0 core diameter optional,

blanket 50 / 80 / 90um multiple cladding optional

- Operation wavelength 1520-1650um
- Numerical aperture NA:0.29-0.31

TERK Operation wavelength 1520-1650nm
HIERKK Cutoff wavelength 1350-1520nm
BEILE Fiber numerical aperture (NA) 0.29-0.31

(L STI=RES MFD 4.0-4.5um@1550nm
=R Attenuation <2.0dB/km@1550nm
IOIEME Strength test level 1%, 2% or 3% (100,200 or 300 kpsi)
BEER Cladding diameter 50+Tum
SEBERINE Core cladding compensation <0.50um

REER Coating diameter 110£6um

REER Coating material Monoacrylate
TIERE Operation temperature -55~+85 C




ARG

Fiber Optic Cable

FEARRFRRLT IS

Non-Standard Optical Fiber

B BRI SRS KIERIN AR RI T (BGUV)

Step Index High-OH Ultraviolet Light Optimized Fiber(BGUV)

R

- HEFBRATEIMEBE DT ARLEINCER

- High-OHE K, SRE

- BEEWNSR PIRELR (Polyimide)
(Acrylate) AR B4} ATi%

- BRIEBOENAELS

% Characteristics:

ACRAWIE

- Suitable for ultraviolet spectrum analysis and ultraviolet light transmission.

- High water peak of high-oh.

- Clad with high temperature resistance pi polyimide polyimide polyacrylic

acid polyacrylonitrile acrylic two different materials are available.

- Fluorine-doped glass cladding quariz fiber.

N ASUE Applications:

- RIMGE, RIMeER

- EEE8M, WUVEIINEHSESR
- HEDITNEE, WSROI
- Ultraviolet spectrum

- Medical devices such as UV ultraviolet disinfector

- chemical analytical insfrument, such as a pollution analysis
instrument.

BGUV

High-OHE /KIEF A=,
High-OH fiber attenuation curve

200 400 B00 8O0 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

. . L 100000 T T T T T T T T T T T 100000
JUEIRIEZ4FE Geometry & optical characteristics: ]
- SEZER%100/200/300/400/600/800/1000um, . 7
1000 4 o 1000

- BESHSHANTIIAER.
- NAZR{EFL12M0.22,

+ Multiple core diameters can be chosen 100 / 200 / 300 / 400 /
600 /800 / 1000 um

- The ratio of cladding to core is about 1: 1.1.
+ Numerical aperture of NA 0.22

T T T T T T T T T T T
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
Wavelength/nm

B ER T SAER/KIE R LI SMa 25 ¢4H(BGIR)

Step Index low-OH Visible-Near Infrared Spectrum Analysis(BGIR)

R

- RAER TR A E IR IR ERAFE R R4

- Low-OH{f7KlE, {RERE

- BEEWER PIRELER (Polyimide) , ACRAEIE
(Acrylate) FFH B H BT %

- BEEBOENGES

- Optical Fiber is suitable for Optical Wave Propagation from
. visible to near Infrared wavelength

% Characteristics:

Low-OH low water peak

- Clad with high temperature resistance Pl polyimide ,acrylic
. two different materials are available.

Fluorine-doped glass cladding quartz fiber

NS Applications:
C R ETIRE LS

- e, RBARE

- ELAIMERAE

+ Fiber coupled diode laser

- Coupler, pump beam holder
- Near infrared light wave transmission

JUEIRIEZ4F M Geometry & optical characteristics:

© ZMISEEZ2HI%100/200/300/400/600um,
- BESHRLHNINAESR,
- NABEFL12790.22

- Multiple core diameters can be chosen 100 / 200 / 300 /
400 / 600 um

- The ratio of cladding to core is about 1: 1.1.

- Numerical aperture of NA 0.22

BGUVFEEISBRER BGUV Optical Fiber selection reference TableTe

#& (HIGH OH)

BEIHIETE (nm)

SERERZ (1m) 8FER (um) 2% REBER (um) REEE (C)

specification Spectral range +2% DOCC cladding diameter +3% DCW temperature range
100/104-125-22-Pl 200-1200 100 104 125 65-300
192/200-235-22-PI 200-1200 192 200 235 65-300
200/220-245-22-Pl 200-1200 200 220 245 65-300
300/330-365-22-PI 200-1200 300 330 365 65-300
400/440-480-22-PI 200-1200 400 440 480 65-300
600/660-710-22-PI 200-1200 600 660 710 65-300
800/880-1100-22-AC 200-1200 800 880 1100 40-85
1000/11000-1300-22-AC  200-1200 1000 1100 1300 40-85

BGIR
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Low—OH{E/KIESCAFRIBIZ,

Low-OH fiber attenuation curve

200 400 600 800

1000 1200 1400 1800 1800 2000 2200

100000 — T T T T T T T T T +—y 100000

10000 o o 10000
—.E 1000 1000
£
g 100 o o 100
g 101 {10

14 o1
0.1 o1

T T T T T T T T T T T
200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200

BGIRAFEEIS BB R BGIR Optical Fiber selection reference Ta

Wavelength/nm

#H& (HIGH OH)

BEIHETEE (nm)

SEEEZ (im) 8FERE (im) 2% FEBEER (Um)

BESEE ()

specification Spectral range +2% DOCC cladding diameter +3% DCW temperature range
100/110-125-22-PI 400-2500 100 110 125 65-300
192/200-235-22-PI 400-2500 192 200 235 65-300
200/220-245-22-P| 400-2500 200 220 245 65-300
400/440-480-22-PI 400-2500 400 440 480 65-300
600/660-710-22-PI 400-2500 600 660 710 65-300
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Fiber Optic Cable Non-Standard Optical Fiber

Xzl AR BN B B S EUEFLZ A (BGHP)
Step Index Plastic Cladding Hight Numerical Aperture (BGHP)

=iy
- BREEERARSENTEE RFIMRENIESR,
- BREMEE.

- BRAREEILRE, THERE AENANK.

+ Low hydroxyl hard cladding quartz multimode fiber has good
performance and transmittance.

% Characteristics:

- Rigid plastic cladding.

- Larger numerical aperture, can accept a wider angle of light.
BZFEYE, Applications:

© EDT . FREFEF IO

 JELFERRR, JLPR, PIEBEREE

- BINEBEER
- Spectral analysis, photo genetics and medical diagnosis

- Optical fiber lighting, optical fiber temperature measurement,
medium distance communication

- High power energy laser

JUAIRIEZEFE Geometry & optical characteristics: BGHPMAEMTEE
- LR E2E5%100/200/300/400/600/800/1000um, BGHP Optical fiber structure

- BESFASHARIIIESR,
- NAZR{EFL1290.37-0.39

Hard plastic cladding
- Multiple core diameters can be chosen 100 / 200 / 300 / 400 / WEEAR

600 /800 / 1000 um
- The ratio of cladding to core is about 1: 1.1. Silica core

+ Numerical aperture NA  0.37-0.39 SRR

% ( ETFESAIERAINE )
Sheath (ETFE or Acryl-lic)

BGHPYtHFEBISEBER BGHP Optical fiber type reference table

2 /ux2% core diameter 200 300 400 600 1000
BREERR/um+2% cladding diameter 230 330 430 630 1100
REMH coated material Tefzel Tefzel Tefzel Tefzel Tefzel
SREBEHETR/Um=3% DCW 500 650 730 1000 1400
B/AVERFZ/nm minimum bend radius <60D(D+core)

HEFL12/NAX0.02 numerical aperture 0.37

fif;25EE/C temperature range 40-85

T e /nm operating wavelength 300-1800

FRIEBUR{R S CLT (PMF)

Panda Polarization-maintaining Fiber(PMF)

Polarization maintaining fibers

F@m4FE Characteristics:

- RIBMEREM R

- RFMLIES MU RBRIE=RE.

© WEINR

- BREUREESN, REUNIEMES.

- Excellent polarization maintenance performance.

- Good geometric uniformity and low attenuation.

- Double purple outer coating and tight sleeve structure,
. higher stability and reliability

N AU Applications:

- DWDM. EDFASNATBIERL

- JCLFRRIR, JeAKITRRERIRBUR RSt

- BUCERRARMG

- Optical fiber communication system DWDM ,EDFA .

- Fiber optic gyroscope, fiber optic hydrophone and other
polarization-sensitive devices

- Laser tail fiber device

Slow Axos

JUEI&ILESFE Geometry & optical characteristics:
* AJ AR #850-1550nmE SR EBE RN AE S

- $H42.8-4.5mm

+ 5125.5-9.8um, BE125um

- Can provide 850-1550nm and other different communi-
cation bands of optical fiber models
+ 2.8-4.5mm

- Core diameter 5.5-9.8 um, cladding 125um

Fast Axis

RRIREUR IR PMF AT IR BL S ER

Panda Type Polarization-maintaining Fiber PMF Optical Fiber selection Parameter Table

A= tem T ek Wavelength 1EIHEEMFD E1Z0AN Core &cladding diameter
PM 980 400 980Nnm 6.6um <2.8um 125/400um
PM980 245 980nm 6.6um <2.8um 125/245um
PM 1310 400 1310nm 9.3um <3.8um 125/40um
PM1310 245 1310nm 9.3um <3.8um 125/245um
PM 1310 Sensor 1310nm 5.5um <3.0um 125/245um
PM 14XX 400 1400-1490nm 9.8um <4.2um 125/245um
PM 14XX 245 1400-1490nm 9.8um <4.2um 125/400um
PM 1550 400 1550nm 10.5um <4.5um 125/400um
PM 1550 245 1550nm 10.5um <4.5um 125/245um
PM RD 850 850um 5.5-7.0um <3.0um 125/245um
PM RD 1310 1310nm 6.0-8.0um <3.0um 125/245um

PM RD 1550 1550nm 6.0-8.0um <3.0um 125/245um
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Fiber Optic Patch Cord

RIS AR R e

Guide Information

ti Patch Cord
FEEEEEE. Q

-

71/72

IR v 22 = A pvititt (3]

Guide information

Step1

EEFEHELS Cable

ERETIL

Indoor simplex cable

ERREIELE
Indoor duplex cable

ERZIHRENLG
Indoor multi fiber breakout cable

ESSENY b v

Indoor multifiber distribution cable

— =—

ERZRIRLE
Indoor multi-fioer mini cable

B FIRIEE S IMERNIMENIE R E ERMMELSHYES, tLIRENEARN, EREE
MENIEF, MEFEENERNLS, RERE, NXPINEIREH, SEAGE—TRE
HIFRRA, MIEAIRHEEES, BEFTTHAFRGEY, EARH, B8, EINIEER
TR, FERIRRR &S,

How to choose the suitable cable? For example: In data central room for interior wiring, the
indoor simplex cable is best choice.In the corrido or residence, we need strong cable with rat-bite

protected cable, so spiral armored cable is best choice. In the FTTH project ,indoor
manhole,pipeline,and outdoor aerial for short length. FTTH Drop cable is best choice

LN E S v
Armored cable

RN I8
FTTH Drop cable

ST Vb U v
CPRI base station cable

F R

Military tactical cable

=IMBHKELE
Outdoor waterproof cable

—

- ———— _Bmﬂm ——



B RS HIS: B REEER
Fiber Optic Patch Cord Guide Information
Step 2

EIFHAELS Fiber

SM 9/125UM

EFRIBECHERSBHNNIR, MERIMEPINEERE, REER, BESENAD, Lt
AMERIRERTE1310/1490/1550nmkY, Fi{EMA S#1E9/125umEst, (ERIKERFESS0NmEY, &
HNRFERTIER, EFAOMT 62.5/125umaEOM?2 50/125umBIFIK ZARALF, ERIKRAE
850nm#y, RIMIEREANFIKM, RIBERHER, #IFFEOM3-150,0M3-30.0M4-550,54 &
OMB5-5503¢4F,

How to choose suitable fiber2 For example:lf the wavelengths are 1310/1490/1550nm, the SM

9/125um fiber is best choice. If 850nm with 1Gps,the OM1 or OM2 are available. If 850nm with
10Gps, the OM3-150,0M3-300,0M4-550 or OM5-500 are optional

OMB3 50/125UM

|

OM1 62.5/125UM

OM4 50/125UM

OM2 50/125UM

OM5 50/125UM

Step 3

1%IFEIER TS Connectors

EFIREECEEENEEHOMNES, EENNESHERESE, WSCHOMAEER
SCHEZRESMML, SFPAERIGO HERLCERSBNSHMES, EIFESD, RENIH
OBRLKIEREERE, FIIERERAIBAKICAERESS, NODC,0DVA,PDLC,J599,Fullaxs®,
How to choose the suitable connector ? It depends on the equipment port. For example: In the
media converter with SC Port, we have to use SC connector. Connecting SFP Module, we have

to use LC Connector, For outdoor waterproof terminal, we have to choose waterproof connec-
tor, such as ODC,ODVA,PDLC,J599,FUllAXS..etc

&

MTRJ " VF-45

LX.5

E2000/LSH

Step 4

MEMLAE Length

Step b

HRE B 2EA4 Packing

TRIA GRS
Packing bag size

73/74

EPRIEE CXIMERNER, ABFHEECEERANEHMKE. EPRIES CERMERN
155, REHEL A CERERANEMKE.

How to choose the length? It depends on the distance of two connecting points.

10M 50 M 100 M

EFREECHNERER, BE REHENSRBEME, MICLENFIRME, IR,
BERINE, AEMRESE,

How to choose packing way?2 You can choose Aifiber standard packing, or your specified
packing. Such as, cable printing,label design,packing bag size,carton size...etc

TIASESREN=FBR4R Printing

SCIUPC-SC/UPC-SM-DXp2.0mm-3.0M

ILAT 0.15db RLA1:  56.5db

ILA2  041db  RLA2  55.0db

ILB1:  008db  RLB1: 57.2db

ILB2: 006ab  RLB2  58.0db

OO
PIAREE A NGRS S
Label design Carton size



AR R

Fiber Optic Patch Cord

EMEAMLI T,

- BEMZER AN ML

Fiber Optic Indoor Patch Cord

EERBEMNEAmLIL,

M AN E E B S R AT IR ZR M S FRIB S0 EIR S M .

Indoor patch cord is current normal one. it is used to atfach one device to another for signal routing.

N Application:

= miEM Feature:

75/76

WAMRIBA DB S 92, MBENTHE, TIKOMT OM2ZAES AL, FHIKOM3 OMASIES A LS
Patch cords are classified by fibers, there are SM, OM1,0M2,0M3,0M4 patch cords.

SM 9/125um OMT1 62.5/125um OM2 50/125um

OM4 50/125um OMS5 50/125um

- BUEE - PC,UPC APCZAMAEE S R;
- B{ER; - BEUEMSREY;

- MR E - BEIRRSHRE, EENRE;

- BER; - FESIREA00fE B FAR ; B i—fs i P
- HLFCATV; - BIFNE S MME SR R S
- ERBIHHS: - BIEE SIS

- Data transmission.

- Telecommunication,

- Testing equipment.
- WBN,
- Optfical fiber CATV,

- LAN indoor/outdoor.

- PC UPC APC polishing optional

- High credibility and stability

- Low insertion loss, high return loss

+ 400X microscope inspecting.

- Good in repeatability and exchangeability
- Singlemode or Multimode fiber optional

ERMRIBA SO L, MBREABE, WEFHE, RNEHD SN, RSERE TR

Patch cords are classified by cores,there are SX,DX,mulfi-cores.

SX Bif DX IRty RSHERED X

Multi-cores

=@ ZE Classification:

ZRTIMEEZMOERR, WMZRTINMERIRIEMIR LA IEZERESHE, SC, FC, LC, ST, MU, DIN, D4, E2000, LX.5,
MTRJ, VF-45%¢4F Bk, SC-FCEEEHERIYLAT i

Patch cords are classified by connectors at both ends,there are SC,FC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4,E2000,LX.5,MTRJ,VF-45, and SC-FC..etc hybrid

patch cords

FC-FC

SC-SC LC-LC

ERMERRLICALITRIEEE Order information:

Al &2 FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA.LX.5......
A connector
BimE&zs FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA.LX.5......
B Connector
FE=S SM G652D.G657A1.G657A2.G657B3.G655
loermeds) b OM1.0M2.0M3-150.0M3-300.0M4-550.0M5
KEmER ®0.9mm.d2.0mm.d3.0mm......
Cable Dia
IEE e E R Ef=5, #HOBLMHFFE KA China aramid yarn, Dupont Kelvar yarn.
Strength member

STST LSH-LSH ShREAHR PVC,LSZH,OFNP,OFNR.PE.TPU
Jacket
FiER B RSX, WURDX, Zi&Multi-core
Core number
HMERE 1.2.3.5.10m...... (BFfEEKEoptional)
Length

IEERAI Example:
* SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D ¢3.0mm LSZHAMNZ 3#[O40 3L 10M
+ SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D ¢3.0mm LSZH Kelvar yarn DX 10M
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Fiber Optic Patch Cord Fiber Optic Armored Patch Cord

Fiber Optic Armored Patch Cord
ety ek O

BRI EALA L, TEREIRENEREM
LR, TREARIFEE, IMURERIAA, BB
RIEF T WMERAEIPII A @, BRI SESCAMENR
AXFETEHIFZIFMT. BRMANRR, FFalgiT4Er
— NP R T EMEERRIP LS, BEESIMN LM
PVCEELSZHEE, LUARIRGAFLHARGERIREINEE,

Armored patch cord is current popular patch cord.it can be laid
in all kinds of environmental extremes. It is used without protection
tube which saves space and is quite convenient for maintenance.
The key advantage is that it has the construction including smalll
stainless steel tube which protects optical fiber and provide better
security for the whole system. And coating with PVC or LSZH
jacket. To be a fire resistance,moisture resistance, and rodent

resistance cable!

a3 Clossification:

IO RSSO A MM D AR .. FTATEX DS AR, MR USRI TR
SKREBSRFHTHEBAX S,

Armored patch cord is assemblied by armored cable and fiber connectors.So we classified by armored cable
types and connector types.

RS SYEEE Armored cable types:
FRIBFEGNGEN, DRRERNEMMEM,

According fo cable structure, there are single armored and double armored types.

R SEY4E5H Construction of indoor armored cable:

1RBRA+2RFEMRE (BHE. MEH. BRKRNER) +354% (ERAER) +4TERERL (N
BER) +59MPE (BEEMPVC, RIEAFRIEREAMRMPVC, LSZH, TPU, 58k, ERES)

1.Tight buffer+2 stainless tube (crush/bend/rodent resistance)+3 Kevlar (tension)+stainless braid (preventing
twisting)+5 outer jacket (PVC, LSZH, TPU,Teflon,silicone tube.etfc)
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BEEASTENEAMIBRIREENLS, WERES T AHENRAMMRIEEENIL.

Single armor is only with stainless tube, no braid. Double armor with stainless tube, and braid both.

FHERREEI B LEE HRRIE R E

4

BRI T, DHBEERR, BESN, ZEZD (FARMNEWS, DIHEMSER) .
WTDRRMRESHE R SR AR ENREE

According to the fiber cores.it’s classified by simplex.,1tube N fiber.,N tube N fiber.

/%]

Here for some construction for different cores.

PERREERSL BERREERS
Simplex armored cable Simplex armored patch cord

E 854 Tight buffer fiber
54 Aramid yarn

HHEEEE Armor
T PV(/LSZH $3 PVC/LSZH jacket

PEZIREERIL PEZDRRE
Tube N fiber cable Tube N fiber patch cord

E B AL Tight buffer fiber
& Aramid yarn

RHEEEE Armor
PVC/LSZH #7 PVC/LSZH jacket




AR RT

Fiber Optic Patch Cord

SRhEsEIR S R

Fiber Optic Armored Patch Cord

ZEZDERICL
N fube N fiber cable

PERTDEERMLE
N tube N fiber patch cord

__— & Fiber

——— ¥ Tight buffer
— #EERE Armor
——— % & Aramid yarn
T 5MPIE PVC/LSZH jacket

EIE &S ELITHREE R Order information:

Al RSB S
A connector

FC.SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA.LX.5......

Bim ke il S
B connector

FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA.LX.5......

] sESM G652D.G657A1.G657A2.G657B3.G655
e MM OM1.OM2.0M3-150.0M3-300.0M4-550.0M5
FEoh AR BERR, BEZN, ZEZN

Cable structure

simplex, 1 tube N fibers, N tube N fibers

AnsEAEATRL

Strength member

FH+i8E, REAN+IEE, FL+RAN+EEE
Kevlar + armored tube ,Braid + armored tube.Kevlar + braid + armored tube

HHs MR 5EE | IME Diameter(mm) 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0

Cable B Weight(g) 18 30 38 50 65

IMNE AL PVC,LSZH,OFNP,OFNR

Jacket

FiRSEL BISSX,ABDX, Zitmulticore (BFIEE MM or customized)

Core number

75 AN
Length

1.2.3.5.10m...... (BEFP$EEKE or customized)

JEBY R Example
* SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D BE2R,, HL+HELAN+EE, 4.0mm.LSZH, 10M
* SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D 1tube 2 fibers, Kelvart+braid+armored tube,4.0mm LSZH,10M
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FTTH Drop Cabe Patch Cord

FTTHAFP R 2 k%%

REENABER— R ERABFTTHAA NP LR TR, XEFHIR
IRIRZSIN S, BASmE, RARIREI L, LSZHREPVCIMPE
RiF, PMIRFEATFPREEENLZINGEM, RMEBNIHESD ., WE
HiYE4r, IRMERNHE, IBBNEEEHTE. KREER, FRN,
FhEE, BRER, FBAZK, DARIRAFRIMAEIRTT, FH{EEEREMUL.

FTTH Drop patfch cord is specialize for FTTH project. Also named pre-termi-
nated bow drop cable. In the center of the cable is the optical communi-
cation unit, with the two parallel non-metical enhanced FRP/Metal/KFRP as

the strength member, and surrounded with the LSZH/PVC jacket.To ensure
strong tension and compressive resistance.

N FESEE Application:
TRREL , FTTHXANF, BFP&E, BF, #Fh4.

Access terminals and drops, Fiber to The Home,manhole,building wiring.

FEEa £ Classification:

REFTRENDE, RIBAUENDNEARL T, EIERARLEATHERM.

Indoor drop cable

4T Fiber

FiTnE i+ Steel Wire

ShitJacket

EINERNRLEN LR
Outdoor self-support drop cable

H4F Fiber I3 ¢ Steel Wire

i
Supporting Wire

4hii)acket

;

ERR kL
Indoor drop patch cord

EIERNR L
Outdoor self-support drop patch cord
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Fiber Optic Patch Cord

FTTHAF R & pkék

FTTH Drop Cable Patch Cord

2D T BRI bk

2cores break-out drop patch cord

B LSk ET

g
BER

4RO TB R AR

4cores break-out drop patch cord

2 Order information:

Al iR E =
A connector

SC/UPC,SC/APC,FC/UPC,FC/APC

BimEiZzs 1S

B connector

SC/UPC,SC/APC,FC/UPC,FC/APC

FiRBE HIESM G652D.G857A1.G657A2.G657B3.G655

Floer model ZHEMM OM1.0M2.0M3-150.0M3-300.0M4-550.0M5

FUES ENIFEAR, EHEEAR

cable fypes Indoor non-self support, Outdoor self-support

IEEGEIE S 0.45mm#i£2/0.45mm steel wire, 0.45mm FRP/0.45mm FRP,

Strength member

1.0mm3N22/1.0mm steel wire

SNEZ R PVC,LSZH,OFNP,OFNR
Jacket
FEER BISRSX,IWEGDX, Ziimulti-core (BFIBE S Eor customized )

Core number

PR 1.2.3.5.10m...... (BEFIEEKE or customized )
Length

e EEBlack/EE White

Color

BRI Example

- SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D ZEFhEET FRPINEM LSZHIME 2iE 10M,EE
+ SC/UPC-SC/UPC SMG652D Outdoor self-support FRP, LSZH,Simplex, 10M.Black
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FTTA CPRI Patch Cord
FTTAR ISR BE S,

FTTAIREEREILhIR AT Bk, RAG7.0mm LSZHEBRALRYEEE ., MinHXEERIAZI, MLC/SC/FC/STH
JeAFERRRS, BMONAWER, WMADIKNED, RAMKNESRE B MARIRIH#T RPN,
FTTA non-armored CPRI base station patch cord is assemblied by 7.0mm LSZH Black cable and breakout armored

protection tube at both ends with fiber connectors, such as LC/SC/FC/ST..etc. For some special environment,we will
use ruggedized pipe or nylon pulling eyes to protect breakout cables and connectors.,

N FERE Application:
FTTAZSMNEIRRILZES|, RRUZIBBUIROEE, 3G. 4G, LTEMRSHREL, BHBERSS.

FTTA Outdoor base station access. RRU to BBU Connecting, 3G,4G, LTE and distributed base station,
and electric power communication system.etc

S i \ /_ o

RRU

BBU



Ak RS FTTAR SRR
Fiber Optic Patch Cord FTTA CPRI Patch Cord

RS 454 Cable structure:

HisEl Filler

LB Simplex Cable
AR Tight-buffered Fiber
F#El Kevlar

{45 Jacket

P& Classification:
FTTAIREE R R ILhIIn A B iR IR G B SN EH HFC.SC.LC.STH
FTTA Non-armored CPRI base station patch cords with different connectors:FC,SC,LC,ST...etc.

FC-FC LC-LC SC-8C

ST-ST LC-SC LC-FC

REBASESAE DN RENSARRNT AT
FTTA Non-armored CPRI base station patch cord with different fioer model:Singlemode and Multimode.

Singlemode Multimode

BIBISHAR D R 2 4SRN AT Bk
FTTA Non-armored CPRI base station patch cord with different cores: 2cores, 4cores, and more.

215 47
2cores 4cores

\

e

BEANSHEBERNEXNER

FTTA Non-armored CPRI base station paftch cord with different packing: standard packing, and reel packing.

ZiEE%E ate%
Standard packing Reel packing

EHMALREA BT 525 2R Order information:

AlmEiEsRE= FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.LX.5......
A connector

Bim&izzs il s FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.LX.5......
B connector

AR #B1ESM G652D.G657A1.G657A2.G657B3.G655
fibermodel MM OM1.0M2.0M3-150.0M3-300.0M4-550.0M5

Ry WK, 41, F1ZiS /DX,
Core number DX,4Core and multi-core

SLLRIMR 4.8mm, 7.0mm,8.3mm,,,,,,

Cable dia

W 1.2.3.5.10m...... AEKE0.03/0.34MFHEFIEEKE)

tength (ZPERKE or customized) | Breakout length:0.03/0.34m (or customized)
BEHH TREfR EXER

Packing

standard packing, and reel packing

1EBRAI Example:

* SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D DX LSZH ¢7.0mm %3370.03/0.34M EEEZE10M
* SC/UPC-SC/UPC SM G652D DX LSZH ¢7.0mm 0.03/0.34m, Standard packing10m.
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Fiber Optic Patch Cord Standard Multicore Bundle Distribution Patch Cord

Standard Multicore Bundle
Distribution Patch Cord

BRSO D Rk

ZROPRITHE, RIEEABMEAREEZINSZ OO, P EMminIREER ST ERSMEIFRBETEREY .

Multicore patch cord is assemblied by multicore indoor/outdoor cables and fiber connectors,

F=E4FE Characteristics: P R4FE Feature:
HUEE - PC,UPC APCZAMREE /%
BEM , - BREMSREM
Mtz , - BEIRREHRE, MEARE
FEHEN , - HCNIH E 40015 B F A6
HLFCATVY, - RIFEEMMEHRY
I NEEINFIRTNLE - BIRE SES TR
- Data transmission. - PC UPC APC polishing optional
- Telecommunication, - High credibility and stability
- Testing equipment. - Low insertion loss, high return loss
- WBN, + 400X microscope inspecting.
- Optical fiber CATY, - Good in repeatability and exchangeability
- LAN indoor/outdoor. . Singlemode or Multimode fiber optional

FRIYRETR Images:

12T ke 24T Lk
12cores 24cores

T2 kL 14457 B2k
72cores 144cores

ENEARENRABELIT EEEK Order information:

AlmERESR FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA.LX.5......

A connector

Bimi&Ei28 FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA .LX.5......

B connector

HFiRES SM G652D.G657A1.G657A2.G657B3.G655

Fiber model bt OM1.OM2.0M3-150.0M3-300.0M4-550.0M5

KBS ®0.9mm.d2.0mm.d3.0mm......

Cable types

PDEKE BEFIEERE (BMIMMT) S s EH/Normally ®0.9mm.
Breakout length Customized ( Normally <1m) Breakout dlometer ®2.0mm.d3.0mm
SN AR PVC,LSZH,OFNP,OFNR.PE.TPU

Jacket

FIER 4.6.8.12.24.48.72.144 (ShEEFIBERE/ or customized)

Core number

PR RE 1.2.3.5.10m...... (BF18EKE /or customized)

Length

1ERYRB Example:

* FC/UPC-FC/UPC SM G652D ZEFMGYXTW 12;8% £ 0.5M Ed2.0mmEBETE S1<50M
* FC/UPC-FC/UPC SM G652D Outdoor GYXTW 12Core breakout 0.5M with 2.0mm black cable. 50M
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Fiber Optic Indoor Pigtail
SRR

EMZEATEKELS, RERTEREAAICTRSHEN— T RO —FRENEX, EEE—TIEEIN—RERILT.

Pigtail is the half of patch cord which is a fiber optic cable used fo attach one device fo another for signal routing.

RN B Application: P @4FME Feature:

- IR ER - PC,UPC,APCZAMREES

- FBEW - S RMSREM

- Mg E - BENRRSIRFE, RIEAIRE
- mEW - HSIRE4001E B 710

- HLFCATV - RIFMES MR EIRME

- ENRInT 4 - BIEF RSN TR

- Data transmission

- Telecommunication
- Testing equipment

- WBN

- Optfical fiber CATV
- LAN indoor/outdoor

- PC UPC APC polishing optional

- High credibility and stability

- Low insertion loss, high return loss

+ 400X microscope inspecting.

- Good in repeatability and exchangeability
- Singlemode or Multimode fiber optional
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Fiber Optic Pigtails Fiber Optic Indoor Pigtail

Fma#E Classification: RBAGNENDE, IDRRETRL, U, ZEREELS, ZHHXESA
ENENRERAIRIBEESFNESHE, HHFC,SCLC,ST,DIN,DAMU..... 5
Indoor fiber pigtails are classified by connectors,there are FC,SC,LC,ST,DIN,D4,MU..etc

It's classified by cable structure, there are simplex pigtail, multi-core pigtails,multicore bundle pigtail, multicore distribution pigtail

 LCHARH ~ SCHLFELF . BERH _ 128ERET
LC Pigtail SC Pigtail

Simplex pigtail 12cores colorful pigtails

| STHSRH  FCRARS | wEEA  suRA

ST Pigtail FC Pigtail multicore bundle pigtail Multicore distribution pigtail

BBAAADESHE, Ao NBRERS, THZERS, AKZERS ST AT BT (= B % Order information:
It's classified by fiber model, there are SM, OM1,0M2,0M3,0M4 Pigtails
EiERAS FC,SC,LC,ST,MU,DIN,D4.E2000.MTRJ.SMA.LX.5......
| amnaRg  OMI/OM2T RS HERS e
SM Pigtail OM1&OM?2 Pigtail
= FREE EHESM G652D.G657A1.G657A2.G657B3.G655
Fiber model ZHEMM OM1.0M2.0M3-150.0M3-300.0M4-550.0M5
HEERR @0.9mm.P2.0mm.d3.0mm......
Cable dia
FeLEER ' B, ZIDEL, ZRRE, 20X
Cable consruction Simplex, multicore colorful,multicore bundle, multicore distribution
ShRTAL PVC,LSZH,OFNP,OFNR PE.TPU
& Jacket
ALYy BIRSX,WHDX, 2%
_ OM3ABIERARL  OMATRBIEHARL Core number multicore (4.6.8.10.12.24.......)
OM3 Pigtail OM4 Pigtail
o > ol BAKE 1.2.3.5.10m...... (BFPIBEKE/or customized)

Length

BRI Example:

- SC/UPC SM G652D ¢0.9mm LSZH/MZ &iE 1.5M
- SC/UPC SM G652D 0.9mm LSZH,SX.1.5M
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Fiber Optic Pigtail Fiber Outdoor Waterproof Pigtail

Fiber Outdoor Waterproof Pigtail
B INZESNHIK ES

=HMAKRL, BIERTEREINGKALECYITA
MAABEBRN— DL —F ALK, 81
—Um Bk IE KT —EBRGYJTAZE SRR LR,

Waterproof pigtail, is assemblied by a waterproof
GYJTA cable and one side connectors.

R Feature:
EIBHKREEZRTFEIINCIRTANEN, ERMEEN YR, —inm e tiEiEss, RAMABKEL, ¥
EHE, A%, SERHFISMESHMESESR, IEDHY, i, EhR,

Waterproof fiber pigtail can be used in harsh environment. It is mainly used in outdoor connection of the optical
tfransmitter.lt's designed with a strengthened waterproof unit and armored outdoor PE jacketed cables. Installing
easily and reliable, strong tension, and excellent toughness.

RN FAFRE Application:
HAEBERG, BENSE, BELEUANE, BEINSG, [EN, EINREEE, TSWMRFNLERR,
FTTX...... %

Fiber felecommunication system. Telecommunication network, CATV,LANs,WANs,External equipment connect-
ing.Installing and debugging at harsh environment.FTTX...etc
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=@ 2 Classification:
FEINHKBH ATIRIREESZNE S HE, HAFC,SCLC,ST.....5E

It's classified by connectors, there are FC,SC,LC,ST...etc

SCBR7KESE FCRA7K RS
SC Waterproof pigtail FC Waterproof pigtail

LCBA7KRESE STREKESE
LC Waterproof pigtail ST Waterproof pigtail

RBAAATESHE, IoRBRREL, THZERS, HHZIRELS
It's classified by fiber model, there are SM,OM1,0M2,0M3,0M4

SM 9/125UM OM3 50/125UM

|
|

OMT 62.5/125UM
OM4 50/125UM

|
|

OM2 50/125UM OMS 50/125UM

|
II
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Fiber Optic Pigtail Fiber Outdoor Waterproof Pigtail
2iSFh7KESE N rINE=
2core waterproof pigtail 4core waterproof pigtail

BIt\BA7K LS 1215 Bh7K B4E
6core waterproof pigtail 12core waterproof pigtail

Bk B4ERIBRKIERA BT, ARG KEE K FIERRBAKE LR,

There are two types of waterproof connetor: Aluminum and Copper.

I RBAR7KIESL ERRRBAZKIEK
Copper waterproof connectors Aluminum waterproof connectors

BARSBEN Specifications

HAES | EERES IREEEEY FEEFISEL FEHIMZ Bk SR BHKE
Fiber model | Connector Polish Core number Cablee dia L’Z}?ﬁqrg;gg;‘ LEein

G652D FC,SC,LC UPCHE 175 ®9.8mm & %zinc alloy ™

G657A1 ,ST,MU,DIN, APCRIE 2y ®10.8mm A& & copper alloy 2M

G657A2 E2000...... % | APCEME 4% ®10.8mm 3M

G657B3 bith 5M

G655 8ty 10M
A S

OM1 62.5 s 0

OM?2 50 EFEERE

OM3 50 customized

OM4 50






